September 28, 2017

Licensee(s): Uzo Nwosu and Obiefule Uwadineke

UZO, LLC, T/a Goodfellas Lounge

4919 Belair Road 21206

Class: "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.05(a) – Prohibited Hours – February 18, 2017 – At approximately 2:09 AM BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons – who were not employees – walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and disputed that the establishment was open after 2:00 AM. The establishment has a Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor License and is prohibited from operating after 2:00 AM. The BLLC and police then informed him that the establishment was in violation of the BLLC's rules and regulations and State law.

Violation of Rule 4.05(b) – Prohibited Hours – February 18, 2017 – At approximately 2:09 AM BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons – who were not employees – walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and disputed that the establishment was open after 2:00 a.m. The establishment has a Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor License and is prohibited from operating after 2:00 am. The BLLC and police then informed him that the establishment was in violation of the BLLC's rules and regulations and State law.

Violation of Rule 3.02 – Cooperation – February 18, 2017 – At approximately 2:09 AM BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons – who were not employees – walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and was asked by officers if the doors to the establishment were locked from within – thus barring patrons from leaving and not allowing entry by the police. Mr. Nwosu could not provide an answer.

Violation of Rule 3.09 (b) – Restroom Facilities and Health Regulations – February 25, 2017 – At approximately 1:00 AM, the BLLC, Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit, and Health Department conducted an inspection of the establishment. Upon conducting an inspection of the kitchen and bar area, the Health Department discovered

over 50 health code violations and ordered an immediate closure of the establishment. The manager/owner was informed of the violations, a closure sign was posted on the property, and inspectors left the location without incident.

Board's Information:

- (a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 9/12/2017.
- (b) **Witness Summonsed:** Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Inspector John Howard, and Inspector John Chrissomallis on 9/12/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill on 9/12/2017. Baltimore City Health Dept.: Inspector Melanie Clark on 8/30/2017.
- (c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board 4/27/2017 in reference to:
 - Protest of Renewal
 - Board vote (2-1 vote) to renew the license.
- (d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/28/2015.

Board's Decision:

State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258 Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Uzo, LLC T/A Goodfellas Lounge 4919 Belair Road Date: September 12, 2017

Licensee may be represented by Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM on the 28th day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Goodfellas Lounge, 4919 Belair Road, Baltimore, MD ("the establishment").

Violation of Rule 4.05(a) – Prohibited Hours – February 18, 2017 – At approximately 2:09 a.m. BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons – who were not employees – walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and disputed that the establishment was open after 2:00 a.m. The establishment has a Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor License and is prohibited from operating after 2:00 am. The BLLC and police then informed him that the establishment was in violation of the BLLC's rules and regulations and State law.

Violation of Rule 4.05(b) – Prohibited Hours – <u>February 18, 2017</u> – At approximately 2:09 a.m. BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons – who were not employees –

walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and disputed that the establishment was open after 2:00 a.m. The establishment has a Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor License and is prohibited from operating after 2:00 am. The BLLC and police then informed him that the establishment was in violation of the BLLC's rules and regulations and State law.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - February 18, 2017 — At approximately 2:09 a.m. BLLC Agent John Chrissomallis, members of the Baltimore City Vice Unit (Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill), and members of the Housing Department conducted a special investigation at the location in response to anonymous complaints and Agent John Howard's observations on February 12, 2017 that the establishment was operating after hours. At this time, the Police and BLLC attempted to gain entry into the establishment. While doing so, both Police and the BLLC could hear people talking inside. Det. Greenhill heard music playing within the establishment. Approximately 5 minutes later Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Agent Chrissomallis were able to gain entry to the establishment and observed several persons — who were not employees — walking out of the establishment and numerous alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. The licensee of the establishment, Mr. Uzo Nwosu, was on scene and was asked by officers if the doors to the establishment were locked from within — thus barring patrons from leaving and not allowing entry by the police. Mr. Nwosu could not provide an answer.

Violation of Rule 3.09 (b) Restroom Facilities and Health Regulations - February 25, 2017 – At approximately 1:00 a.m., the BLLC, Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit, and Health Department conducted an inspection of the establishment. Upon conducting an inspection of the kitchen and bar area, the Health Department discovered over 50 health code violations and ordered an immediate closure of the establishment. The manager/owner was informed of the violations, a closure sign was posted on the property, and inspectors left the location without incident.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City



.

GOOD FELLAS LOUNG Class "B" Beer, Wine a	1206 GE	FORI			
GOOD FELLAS LOUNG	J.E.				
DE UZO, LLC	**************************************				
	***************************************		MANAGARI Addition and a second page 1994 the individual and a second		
Class "B" Beer, Wine					
	and Li	quor			

,					
): Obiefule Uwadineke	***************************************		D.O.B.		
2/12/2017		9:33:14 AM			
***************************************		**************************************	······································		
) = = = correction cor	r hours I (Agent John Ho rve the activities of patro pproached the lounge a- of the surrounding area a atrons inside eating, drivense required him to clos prized patrons should ex	r hours I (Agent John Howard) re the activities of patrons lea pproached the lounge and cou of the surrounding area reveale atrons inside eating, drinking a ense required him to close at 2 prized patrons should exit the	r hours I (Agent John Howard) on February 12 rve the activities of patrons leaving Good Dell pproached the lounge and could hear activity of the surrounding area revealed patrons ente atrons inside eating, drinking alcohol and con onse required him to close at 2:00am. I furthele prized patrons should exit the building I gave	phoenie Uwadineke 2/12/2017 9:33:14 AM r hours I (Agent John Howard) on February 12, 2017 at approximate the activities of patrons leaving Good Dellows Lounge at clipproached the lounge and could hear activity inside. I knocked the surrounding area revealed patrons entering the location atrons inside eating, drinking alcohol and convering. I identified insert required him to close at 2:00am. I further informed him to prized patrons should exit the building. I gave them a verbal we prized patrons should exit the building.	Obletule Uwadineke D.O.B.

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258



Raitit	more, Maryland, 21202-3258
INVEST	IGATION REPORT
Location Address:	4919 BELAIR ROAD 21206
Licensee Information (Trade Name):	GOOD FELLAS LOUNGE
Corporation Name	UZO, LLC
License Type:	Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor
Owner Email:	
Contact:	
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):	D.O.B.
Incident Date/Time:	4/3/2017 2:13:42 PM
Report Facts:	

On February 18, 2017 on or about 2:09 hours I Agent Chrissomallis while on duty working with the Social Task force which included Baltimore City Police Vice, Baltimore Housing and BCLB were conducting a special investigation at Good Fellas Lounge located at 4919 Belair Road in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. The task force was at this location because we had received complaints that the bar was operating after 2:00 am. Agent John Howard had also observed the establishment operating after hours on February 12, 2017 and had given the licensee a verbal warning. Chief Fosler had visited the location during the afternoon hours and had spoken to the manager about these complaints. Members of the task force tried to enter the location from the front door however that door was locked. Det. Greenhill and myself went to the rear door to try to gain entry while Det. Gatto and housing investigators remained at the front door. Det. Greenhill and myself could hear people inside the establishment at which time Det. Greenhill began knocking on the door and identifying himself as a BCPD Detective. After approx 5 min or so Det, Gatto and housing was able to make entry to the establishment through the front door. Det Greenhill and myself at that time walked to the front and made our way into the location. Once inside I observed several people waking out and a number of alcoholic beverages on the tables and bar. We located the owner identified as one Mr. Nwosu which stated that we entered before 2am and that the bar was not in violation of any laws. When I asked Mr. Nwosu why the front and rear door was locked he did not make any statement. We explained to both owners that the reason that we had come to the location was because of the number of complaints and that Agent Howard had been there a week ago and found the place to be operating after hours at that time also. After we explained the violation members of the task force exited the establishment without any further incident. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore.

Please disregard the date and time on the heading of this report. Actual date and times are listed in the body of the report.

Photos Taken:

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:		
Inspector(s)	Submission Date	
i:0#.w baltimore\john.chrissomalliss	4/3/2017	
Supervisor Review:	Approval Date	
i:0#.w baltimore\thomas.akras	6/8/2017	
Supervisor Use:		·····
Recommended Action(s):		enuithinunininnniin

		a e	equence N	W.DE.	Tirne	56 Ravi	GWB(ح.		57 Referred To		1
Sgt. Leisher		184	and large star of the	G307	VICE							
54 Approving Supervisor F	Rank and Name			IIII5 Sequence N	VICE a Assignment	nt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sk		9000		
53 Reporing Officer Name Gatto, A	(PRINT CLEARLY)		·	Sequence N		nt		.Sk	risting	Inn	72	, <u>(Y)</u>
Goodfellas Loun 4919 Belair Road Baltimore, Md 2: LB 278	Ī 1206	s: Uzo l	Nwosu	, Obiefulo	Uwandi	noko			.spigger	PLAINTI EXHIE #2	FF'S BIT	Continued
Confd Henrieve (I) Con Sociare prefning breats Uzo, LLC	mustern of any preceding it attent (4) (list all additional	ems. (2) Prope I notilizations, i	ety Listing, i including na	to include property me, agency or pass	taken and selz ignment, unit n	ndraubrelland evide status, latephone s	rice/properly: S surfue, data, S	el property investory : ne (3) List all erresse	number(s) when sp , including Arrest N	plicable. (3) Describ lambers and charges	e detaile of incider t.	< Include all stape taken in
52 Copies Forwarded To												
Notified Yes [Y	No Yes 1		.×C		lctim Assistar orm(s) Provid	rea/incident info ed Yes (440				
47 Crime Lab Technician 49 Communications Supe				i	nit Number	Time		iot Desk Person f	ictifed			Time
45 Detective Notified	\			i	to Assignme			ober Dale	Tkne	45 Medical Ex	aminar Notified	Date Time
14 Tow Location To- information	red From	·	Loc	ation Towns To			Towed1	י י	To	v Truck Operator		
38 Recovered by		39 M	ethod of Ti	<u></u>		40 Evidence of	Stripping / Tr	impering		41 Repo. Chec	× 42 Tow Ui	it Check 43 Owner Notified
37 Registered Owner Nam	ne (Lest First WI)			:Sex	Race A		. τες <u></u> Α	idress (include Ch	ly, County, Stal	i No:Li Yes L e, Zip)	_ No:L} Ye	s □ No □ Yes □ No
Vehicle identification Num				Ignition Loc	cked (Keysi	in Ignition (Do	ors Locked	:Windows Class	d Radio in Car	Battery in C	ar Spare T	Ire in Car Trunk Locked
Information : — .	tim Stolen Towed		Humber		State	Expiration	Vehicle '	Yost Make	Model	35	ody Style Colo	r Mãsage
32 Weapon / Means of At	tack		33	Method Used to	Commit Cris	ne	<u></u>	34 Type of F	roperty Taken			35 Total Loss Value
27 Trademarks of Suspec	i(s) (Action / Converse	ation)			78 Point of En	⊅ у	<u> </u>	9 Location Last S	een	30 Marris	or of Escape	31 Direction of Escape
Paris	Shoe	.		: Additional	; Descriptors (1	i Fattocs, Piercin	gs, Scars, Mi	urks Accent, etc.)			Arie n/	st Number
Complexon Har	Color/Length/Style			Hat	Eyes	Facia	į	Female	i i	****	panic or Latino Start/Coat	- CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Nwosu,	UZO White □ Aslan or	Pacific Islan		4919 Bela Native America		live 🔲 Othe	Gand		Ethnicit		ic or Latino	
26 Suspect Name (Last	First, Milj			Address (Includ		y State, Zip)				<u>:</u>	GOC: eq.A;	Height Weight
25 Witness Parent/Guard		L Mi)			Add	ess (Include Ci	ty. County, S	tate Zip)		Resi	dence Phone	Other Phone
24 Reporting Name (Las Person Same f		<u> </u>		Sex Ra				lude City County	State Zip)	Resi	dence Phone	☐ Yes M No Other Phone
21 Injuries and Locations	on Body			/Ictim's Conditio		n Hospitalizad Yes 🗹 No		ics .	22 Vk	nim / Assesant Ri	sladionship 23 C	Current / Former Cohebitant
Where Employed or Sch BPD				;Oc	cupation		Hour	Female of EmploymentA			panic or Latino Other Phone	Unknown Sobriety
Rice:	itto, A White □ Asien o	r Pacific (star	nder 🛅	Native America	n/Alaskan Na		Gande		Ethnicity		c or Latino	
	e (Lust, First, MI), or FI			No		Reside	city ba	r (include City Co	undy State Zini		Age IDGB	Yes V No
4844 13 Cau Stanz	426 14 Case Disposition	151	Fotow up	15 Crime C	359 ode 17 Cm		On Vie	W Location of Offer	use or Type of P	Terrise		eported by Crirge Watcher
E Unit	7 Post of Occurrence	8 Reporting	Area	Street Code	10 04	D Number	2/18/2	017 @ 0209 Given by Disparce			same	'
Domentic Related	•	perty Juvenile R		/ehicle Hate Crime	Misc Investigati	ellaneous ve Stop	4919 E	lelair Road	- 1 (C-00) 3480			Page 1 of ²
Ravisad (*)				LTIMORE	,		L	Board Viol		Address		4-17027270
Form 147 1160-25-4				OLICE DE			1 Crime / t	ncident	·		Attempt	2 Complaint Number

SUPPLEMENT REPORT	POLICE DI BALTIMORI	EPARTMENT E, MARYLAND		a / Incident			Attempt 2 (Complaint Number
1150-25-4; ** Revised M18 Continuation			Liqu	our Board Vi	olation	idenas Tiel		-17027270
Penson Property Miscellaneou	L. 3 Vehide	Follow Up Missing Person C	491	9 Belair Roa	d		Pa	iga 2 of 2
		Missing Person C	2/18	/Time of This Rep 3/2017 @ 020) 9	5.	Arrest / Custody Nu	nber
5 Unil 7 Post of Occurrence 8 Repo 4844 426		10 CAD No. 359	mber 11 Orig Sam	inal Report Date / ' e #4	lme	12	Offense / Incident (Changed From
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance 15 Open Closed Yes No V	Case Disposition Cleared Not C	Explain				16 Follow-up	17 Crime Cox	de 18 Crime Classification
19 Complainant/ Name (Last, First, MI) or Firm N			Residence / Addr	111 (Include City. C	camba Cinio Ti	Yes 🗸		
Victim Gatto, A					oo ky duke. Zit		Sex	Age DOB
☐ Black ☐ White ☐ Asian or Pa	cific Islander 1	stive American/Alaskan I	lative Dother	Gender	Male Female	Ethnicity	Hispanic or Lat	
20 Copies Forwarded To								
Cont'd Plensitive: (1) Continuation of any preceding items.	(2) Property Listing, to in	clude property taken and sale	ad/submitted avidence	property: lat property	ryeniary number(i	i) when spošcable	(3) Record of article of	
Control Planative: (1) Continuation of any preceding items. Sections subsequent to fast report, Include names and street seet. (3) Recommend case status when applicable	. (5) If Multiple Circumor	eresult, Explain any crimels , include all affected complair	icident classification ci d/case numbers.	enge, (4) List all addo	onal nosfications, k	ncluding name, ag	may be session ment, and	number, telephone number, dete,
On 2/18/2017 at approx 02/ Baltimore Housing were in complaint received was the	09 hours. Det, vestigating a c	. Greenhill and I	Det. Gatto, al	ong with Ch	ief Inspect	or Chrisin	allis and two	members of
, r r r rr us trus	£ 14111 11/14/11 11 1	185 1860 10 0085	STILLE STAF J	1977 11: brank an d	ha alanima		**	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to the rear door of the locati	ion which they	t found to be loc	vacaed the R	ocation. Det	Greenhill	and Cheif	Inspector Ch	ırisimallis responded
police. Det. Greenhill was playing. At approx 0215 ho produced 3 patrons who im-	GISU MILLENIII	BETTE BUCK BOOK	and we an	S IO HARP MA	. سندا احد ما سد			
Greenhill and Chief Inspect	or Chrisimalli	. uie oar where t s had to walk fro	ooserved ap	prox 4 beer t	oottles sitti	ng on the l	par and opene	d. At this time Det.
Nwosu began yelling and pa could not explain why he hat yelling about his employment								
is B and any min mining it in	THE BUILDING STREET FOR	и миненся япи в	ciaiinna inoi h	A SIMP N ORIA	totoome -			
information. At this time th	e Licensee's w	ne necessary (n) zere informed th	ormation in at a formal r	reference to	this incide	nt and pro	vided your w	riter with the
that we were able to even ge they wanted to leave the esta board inspectors. At this time	aduamment will	a me mun wan n	HII 11/40 IO OM	an tha door (1	
board inspectors. At this tin in Baltimore City Maryland.		location and left	the bar back	in the contr	ol of the to	vo on scer	nce officers: le Licensee's.	All events occurred
in banimore City Maryland								
! !								
•								
9 6 6 5								
• • •								
								Continues
affirm and declare that the state	ements above	are true to the	best of my	knowledge	Reporting Pe	rson's Signatur		Date
Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Satto, A		ce No Assignment			gnalure	7	1/1	
Approving Supervisor Rank and Name gt. Leisher	Sequen	ce No. Assignment		i 351	griature			
	G307 Sequence No. (Date		hs sauteur-					2
			25 Reviewer	£	- PAR	Personal TO		

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor



	IGATION REPORT
Location Address:	4919 BELAIR ROAD 21206 ▼
Licensee Information (Trade Name):	GOOD FELLAS LOUNGE
Corporation Name	UZO, LLC
License Type:	Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor ▼
Owner Email:	
Contact:	
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):	D.O.B.
Incident Date/Time:	3/20/2017 3:58:09 PM
BCPD Vice, BCHD and BCLB conducted an inspection at "(Maryland. Once we arrived the Health Department cond check of the facility. The health department violated the was to remain closed till all violations were abated and ti inspectors explained the violations to the managers / ow	Somallis while on duty and working with the Social Task Force consisting of Good Fellas" located at 4919 Belair Road in the City of Baltimore and the State of lucted an inspection of the kitchen and the bar area. I conducted a compliance establishment on over 50 violations and ordered a closure. The establishment ll the Inspector(s) reinspected the location. A closure sign was posted the ners and we left the location without any incident. If this report. Actual dates and times are listed within the body of the report.**



BALTIMORE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Authority: Baltimore City Health Code, Title 6: Maryland Code Annotated, Health-General §§ 21-211, 21-313, and 21-314 Food Service Facility Inspection Report

ener.	_		_			and the state of	Dept. 200 - 11%
8		PL	ΔΙ	NT	IFI	::0	
	despert			HII			edered
	apple			' "	~,,		
	\$	4	+.	>			
		11.66	application	- - 	10000	50.200	**

8	Date Time In Time Out		prehensive	Outbreak Ir	nvestigation	Complaint	Pri	ority Cin	cle One	
02/	25/2017 0:04 2:14	(Check All That Apply) Mon	itoring	Follow-up		Other	Hìgh	Modera	ite	Low
	ablishment	Address			i i	City/State		Zip	Code	
GOO	DFELAS LOUNGE	4919 BELAIR	RD		Ba	altimore, MD		212	06	
Licer	nse Number/Exp Date	License Holder			_ Telephone	#	of Seat	Hand	wash S	igns -
652	269 - 2016-07-23	UZO NWOSU						Yes		No
Cı	ertified Manager Name (34)									
		elow identify violations of COMAR 10.15.03, regulation: hey subject you to other penalties specified in Maryland				n within stated time	limits may r u su	t in suspen	sian or	
TE VOC.	of the year in coord deliving in acting incernse and in		ITICAL IT			In appropriate box	for COS and R			
IN :	n compliance OUT = not in				cos .	corrected on-site d	uring inspection		}	
N/C) = not observed N/A = not app	•				R ≃ repeat viola	tian		cos	R
	Compliance Status	F	ood Sour	ce and Protec	tion (1-2):					
1	IN	Food obtained from approved source								
2	OUT	Food separated and protected from a	dulteration,	spollage, and cor	rtamination					
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		th and Hand V						
3	IN	Food workers with infection or diarrh	ea restricted	In accordance w	ith 10.06.01.06E		~			
4	OUT	Hands clean and properly washed	<u>varanen erre</u> ania			gusing) stonger unser-		5000000044		
5	OUT		otentially	Hazardous F	000 (5-1):	·····				
6a	OUT	Cooling time and temperature. Cold holding temperature			/ =			<u>-</u>		
6b	OUT	Hot holding temperature						<u></u>		
7a	N/O	Cooking time and temperature						<u>-</u>		
7b	N/O	Reheating time and temperature								
			Water	and Sewage ((8-9):					·
8	IN	Potable hot and cold running water p	rovided					ļ		
9	IN	Sewage discharged in accordance wi	th all applica	ble State and loc	al codes				į	
		GOOD RE	TAIL PRA	CTICES						
	Mark "X" In box if numbered item is a	introduction of cathodra			М	ark "X" in appropria	le box for COS	and/or R		
	COS = corrected on-site durin	ng inspection fonds	S R			R × repe	at violation) non	
21/04/20/20	Food Temperature		79: K	Utensiis and	Equipment- Desi	on. Installation	and Stora	10	COS	3 R
10	Thawing methods				(23-2					
11 X	Cooling methods		23	X Single-use/single-	service articles : use, st	orage, dispensing				
12	Time-only/ procedures and record keepin	ng	24	X Food-contact surfa	aces and equipment . c	eaned and sanitize	d, storage		1_	
13 X	Thermometers provided and accurate		25	X Food-contact surfa	aces and equipment : p	roperly designed, co	onstructed, and	used		}
	Food Identifica	ation (14-15):	26	Ware washing faci	fittles : Installed, mainta	ined, used, test strip	3\$			
14	Labeling accurate, truthful, date.				Physical Facil				2003/4 (12412)	-,
15	Required records available : shelifish tag	s, egg records	27		roperly disposed : facilit			·		
	Prevention of Food Adul	andron ar dielegische der arbeiter besteht die besteht die besteht der besteht der besteht der besteht der bes			i : proper backflow devi					
	Contaminati				operly constructed, sup					ļ
16 X	storage, and display	prevention practices during food preparation.		<u> </u>	and non-food-contact s	unaces installed, mi	audained, and d	iean		
17	Personal cleantiness		31	X Adequate ventilati						<u> </u>
18	Bare hand contact with ready-to-eal food	prevention practices & proper utenail use.		200100 Market Control (1900) 4 (1900) 4 (1900)	Miscellaneo					
19 X		d and accessible			i . ficense, choking post		ory, rood asergy	poster		
20 X	·				plies with requirements		Banada - N			<u> </u>
21 X	· /		5	Critical items must be be corrected within 3		-				
22	Insects, rodents, and animals not prese	int, control means	1 1	Temporary Facilities			•			
	10-1	2 0- 4								
	on-in-charge Claff	Inspector (F Melanie Clark		ontact Number	VEC NO 151	cle one) Fr		4-		
,UI	, <i>U</i>	Weight Clark	F	ollow-up \	YES NO CO		illow-up Da	10		
BC	HD Form #1217 - 1/2009:	1001 E. Favette St., Baltimore,	MD 21202	· Tel: 410-396-	4474	Page	1 of	7		



BALTIMORE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT



Food Service Facility Monitoring and Observation Report

ARROGAMICANICA	e of inspect		Comprehensive (Outbreak Investigation	Complaint	License Numbe	r/Exp Date	Date	
founce	All That Ap		Monitoring I	follow-up	Other	65269 - 2016-07	-23		02/25/2017
	shment			Address		City/Stat	•	Zip Code	Telephone
GOODFE	LAS LOUNG			4919 BELAIR RD		Baltimore,	MD	21206	
				TEMPERAT	URE OBSERV	ATIONS			
3	~>************************************	ocation	Temperature	·	Location	Temperature		Item / Location	Temperature
Beef / Cou	nter		67	Meat / Walk in		122	Rice / Walk		58
Chicken / Stove			74	Soup / Stove		156	Rice / Stove		189
Fish / Stov			84	Cow / Walk	70	Fish / Walk in		48	
				OBSERVATIONS A	AND CORREC	TIVE ACTIONS			
Item	Corrected	Repeat	Viole	3. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.					
Number 2	Costacted	Violations		tions cited in this report					
				arge shall ensure th		•		•	
			poultry or seafood	 Protect food from above pre-cooked Corrected On Site 	and ready to		_	•	
4				arge shall ensure th		e washes hand	le and evn	need arm areae	thoroughly
			with soap and wa and water before bathroom, as ofte	rm water [10.15.03. handling exposed f n as required to rer ree not properly was	.14E]. All food foods or food-c move soil and (handlers must ontact surfaces contamination,	effectively s; before st and before	wash their hand arting work, afte and between g	ds with soap er using the love use.
5			cooled from 135° [10.15.03,11A(1)]	arge shall ensure th F to 70°F within 2 h . undefined: Potent ours and from 41°F	ours and from iallyHazardous	70°F to 41°F o CookedFood r	r below wit ot cooled f	hin an additiona rom an internal	al 4 hours temperature
6a	A A PARTY PROPERTY PR		potentially hazard	arge shall ensure th lous food is kept at 1 °F or less Beef, C	41 °F or less [10.15.03.06B(7	')]. Potentia	ally hazardous c	cold food
6b			potentially hazard	arge shall ensure th lous food is kept at d foods not held at °F. Corrected On S	135 °F or grea 135°F or abov	ter [10.15.03.0	6B(7)]. Hot	t hold all potenti	ally
11			refrigerating in sh	arge shall ensure the allow pans with foo cooled in container	d not over 3 in	ches deep [10.	15.03.11B	(1)]. Potentially	hazardous
11			approved method	arge shall ensure th I [10.15.03.11B]. Co TAINERS used to e	ool potentially l	nazardous food	ls properly.	Unapproved m	ethod
Person-in- (Signatur	charge e)	clay	Rugar	Inspector (Prin Melanie Clark	nt) Contact f	***************************************	O (circle on	€) Follow-up I	Date

BCHD Form #1217 - 1/2009;

1001 E. Fayette St., Baltimore, MD 21202; Tel: 410-396-4424

1. Establishment Copy

2. Bureau of Food Control Copy 3. Sanitarian Copy

1150-26-87

13	The person-in-charge shall ensure that food temperature measuring devices are used to monitor the temperature of potentially hazardous foods; graduated and accurate within plus or minus 2°F; calibrated annually or more frequently; and cleaned and sanitized between uses indifferent foods to prevent cross-contamination [10.15.03.09A]. Thermometer not provided TO TAKE TEMPERATURES OF FOOD ITEMS. Corrected On Site: []
16	The person-in-charge shall ensure that when storing and holding food, containers of food are stored off the floor and in a manner that will protect from splash and other contamination [10.15.03.06B(2)]. Store all containers of food in an approved manner. [10.15.03.06B(2)] Elevate containers of food off the Observed containers of food IN WALK IN, POT OF SAUCE ON FLOOR. Corrected On Site: []
19 🗸	The person-in-charge shall ensure that hand washing facilities are accessible at all times [10.15.03.18K(2)]. Discontinue blocking the hand washing sink In food processing area with DISHES. Corrected On Site: []
19	The person-in-charge shall ensure that hand washing facilities are equipped with a means of drying hands, such as individual towels in dispensers [10.15.03.18K(4)(a)]. Provide/ repair mounted paper towel dispenser to wall above all hand washing sinks within premises. No paper towels in dispenser undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
19	The person-in-charge shall ensure that hand sinks are able to discharge hot and cold running water [10.15.03.18L(2)(a)]. Provide running hot and cold water readily available at all times to each hand sink. No cold water at hand sink HAND SINK IN KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
19	The person-in-charge shall ensure that hand washing facilities are to be kept clean and in good repair [10.15.03.18K(6)]. Hand washing facility needs repair HAND SINK AT BAR AND KITCHEN CLOGGED. Corrected On Site: []
20	The person-in-charge shall ensure that only poisonous or toxic materials needed to maintain sanitary conditions and to sanitize equipment and utensils are located in a food or food utensil area [10.15.03.13A]. Prohibit storing poisonous or toxic materials, other than those used to maintain sanitary conditions and sanitize equipment and utensils, in a food or food utensil area. Toxic materials stored SOAP STORED WITH FOOD ITEMS, WD40 STORED WITH FOOD ITEMS. Corrected On Site: []
21	The person-in-charge shall ensure that wiping cloths are rinsed and stored in one of the approved sanitizing solutions when used wet for wiping spills from the surfaces of equipment [10.15.03.16N(3)]. Soak all wiping cloths in a sanitization solution in between use. No sanitization solution is provided to soak wiping cloths in undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
23	The person-in-charge shall ensure that single service articles are used only once [10.15.03.17H(3)]. Prohibit the re-use of single service items. Single-service items re-used undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
23	The person-in-charge shall ensure that single service articles are handled and dispensed in a manner that prevents contamination of surfaces that come into contact with food or the mouth of the user [10.15.03.17H(2)]. Store all single service containers upside down during display and dispensing. Single-service containers stored with open end up SPOONS IN CONTAINER IN KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
23	The person-in-charge shall ensure that single service articles are handled and dispensed in a manner that prevents contamination of surfaces that come into contact with food or the mouth of the user [10.15.03.17H(2)]. Store all single service containers upside down during display and dispensing. Single-service containers stored with open end up undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []

Person-in-charge (Signature)

clapuon

Inspector (Print) Melanie Clark Contact Number Follow-up

YES NO

(circle one)

Follow-up Date

3

24	The person in charge shall ensure that while displaying and serving food during pauses in food preparation or dispensing, utensils such as scoops, spoons, and dippers are stored in a running water dipper well, in hot water that is maintained at 135°F or above, with the handle above the top of the food, on a clean and sanitized portion of the food preparation or cooking equipment, or in a clean, protected location if the utensils are used with a food that is not potentially hazardous [10.15.03.06C(7)]. Store food preparation and dispensing utensils properly to protect against possible contamination. Utensils not stored above the top of the food or on a clean, dry surface SPOON IN CONTAINER WITH COOKED RICE. Corrected On Site: []
24	The person-in-charge shall ensure that food contact surfaces of equipment and utensils are effectively cleaned and sanitized [10.15.03.16A]. Food contact surfaces not effectively sanitized Dishes, Glasses. Corrected On Site: []
24	The person-in-charge shall ensure that stored containers and utensils are covered or inverted whenever possible [10.15.03.17E]. Invert or cover all kitchenware and containers during storage. Containers not covered or stored in an inverted position POTS. Corrected On Site: []
25	The person-in-charge shall ensure that equipment and utensils are resistant to denting, buckling, pitting, chipping, crazing and excessive wear [10.15.03.15A(3)(d)]. Improper material design or construction for utensil and/or equipment PLASTIC GROCERY BAGS USED TO STORE EXPOSED FOOD IN. Corrected On Site: []
26	The person-in-charge shall ensure that a three-compartment sink is provided and used wherever ware washing is conducted manually; is adequate in length width, and depth to accommodate the largest equipment items and utensils; and supplied with hot and cold running water at each sink compartment [10.15.03.16E]. Provide and use adequate ware washing sink for manual dishwashing procedures. Hot and cold running water not available at each compartment NO COLD WATER AT KITCHEN 3 COMPARTMENT SINK. Corrected On Site: []
26	The person-in-charge shall ensure that food contact surfaces of equipment and utensils are effectively cleaned and sanitized by removing soil and food particles, cleaning with a suitable commercial detergent, rinsing with potable water, and sanitizing using approved method [10.15.03.16A]. Use proper washing procedures. Three compartment sink not properly set up with Wash-Rinse-Sanitize for manual ware washing 3 COMPARTMENT SINK IN KITCHEN AND BAR. Corrected On Site: []
26	The person-in-charge shall ensure that food contact surfaces of equipment and utensils are effectively cleaned and sanitized by removing soil and food particles, cleaning with a suitable commercial detergent, rinsing with potable water, and sanitizing using approved method [10.15.03.16A]. Use proper washing procedures. Improper use of Wash-Rinse-Sanitize procedures BAR AND KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
26	The person-in-charge shall ensure that dish tables or integral drain boards are located and constructed so the tables or drain boards do not interfere with the proper use of the ware-washing facilities [10.15.03.16F(2)]. No drain-board or dish table provided KITCHEN, USING MOP SINK TO DRY FOOD. Corrected On Site: []
26	The person-in-charge shall ensure when sanitizer is used for manual sanitization for food contact surfaces of equipment and utensils a test kit or other device that accurately measures concentration of the sanitizer in parts per million is provide and used to check that the minimum level of sanitizer is accurate [10.15.03.16C(2)]. Provide and use a chemical test kit to determine the sanitizer strength. No chemical test kit provided for manual sanitization of food contact surfaces undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
28	The person-in-charge shall ensure that plumbing is sized, installed, and maintained so that the plumbing complies with applicable State and local plumbing laws, ordinances, and regulations [10.15.03.18H(1)]. Hot and cold water not readily available at all sinks, discontinue turning water off at valve 3 COMPARTMENT SINK AND HAND SINK IN KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []

Person-in-charge (Signature)

clapuon

Inspector (Print) Melanie Clark Contact Number Follow-up

YES NO (cir

(circle one)

Follow-up Date

7

28	The person-in-charge shall ensure that plumbing is sized, installed, and maintained so that indirect waste piping is provided [10.15.03.18H(4)]. Provide and maintain indirect waste piping. No indirect waste piping 3 COMPARTMENT SINK IN KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
28	The person-in-charge shall ensure that at least one utility sink or curbed cleaning facility with a floor drain is provided and used for cleaning mops or similar wet floor cleaning tools and disposal of mop water or similar liquid wastes [10.15.03.23A(5)]. Mop water or similar liquid waste not disposed of in mop/utility sink as required EMPLOYEE STATED MOP WATER IS DUMPED OUTSIDE IN DRAIN. Corrected On Site: []
29	The person-in-charge shall ensure that toilet facilities are supplied with receptacles that are easily cleanable and covered for waste materials in toilet rooms for women [10.15.03.18l(8)(b)]. Provide trash container with a lid for all female restrooms Trash can lid is missing or not provided in toilet room undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that employee clothing and personal belongings are stored in dressing rooms or dedicated areas and lockers or other facilities within dressing rooms or areas [10.15.03.23A(11)]. Lockers or designated area for employee belongings not provided ITEMS STORED BEHIND BAR WITH EQUIPMENT. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that a floor and floor covering is kept clean [10.15.03.21A(1)]. Clean floors under, around, behind and between all equipment where needed, throughout. Clean floor THROUGHOUT. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that a floor and floor covering is kept clean [10.15.03.21A(1)]. Clean floors under, around, behind and between all equipment where needed, throughout. Remove standing water on floor IN KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that the floor in a food preparation, food processing, food storage, utensil washing, dressing or locker toilet, and walk-in refrigerator room or area is constructed of epoxy, sealed concrete, quarry tile, ceramic tile, commercial grade continuous sheet vinyl, or similar material that makes the floor smooth, durable, nonabsorbent, easily cleanable and grease resistant [10.15.03.21B]. Floor is not smooth where required BAR UNDER 3 COMPARTMENT SINK. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that non-food contact surfaces of equipment are cleaned frequently enough to preclude the accumulation of soil residues [10.15.03.16M], Non-food contact surfaces not cleaned as required EXTERIOR OF EQUIPMENT, SHELVING. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that equipment and utensils are designed, constructed and maintained to accomplish the intended and required functions [10.15.03.15A(3)(a)]. Equipment not maintained so that it functions properly WALK IN HOLDING AT 48. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that equipment and utensils are designed, constructed and maintained to accomplish the intended and required functions [10.15.03.15A(3)(a)]. Refrigeration unit not holding at 41 °F or below, unit holding at WALK IN . Discontinue using WALK IN until it is repaired and functioning properly. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that equipment and utensils are designed, constructed and maintained to accomplish the intended and required functions [10.15.03.15A(3)(a)]. Door to equipment is broken BEER COOLER. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that equipment and utensils are designed, constructed and maintained to accomplish the intended and required functions [10.15.03.15A(3)(a)]. Gasket to equipment is missing or broken WALK IN, BAR SIDE. Corrected On Site: []
30	The person-in-charge shall ensure that a wall, ceiling, door, window, skylight and similar closure is kept clean and in good repair [10.15.03.21K]. Walk-in not kept in good repair WOOD FLOOR IS ABSORBENT. Corrected On Site: []

Person-in-charge (Signature)

clapupou

Inspector (Print) Melanie Clark Contact Number Follow-up

(circl

(circle one)

Follow-up Date

31	The person-in-charge shall ensure that lighting provides artificial light at 50 foot-candles at a surface where a food employee is working with food, utensils, or equipment; 20 foot-candles at 30 inches from the floor or other approved lighting level [10.15.03.22B]. Lighting is not sufficient BAR AREA. Corrected On Site: []
31	The person-in-charge shall ensure that lighting provides artificial light at 50 foot-candles at a surface where a food employee is working with food, utensils, or equipment; 20 foot-candles at 30 inches from the floor or other approved lighting level [10.15.03.22B]. Lights are blown out BAR AREA. Corrected On Site: []
31	The person-in-charge shall ensure that a ventilation hood is provided over equipment where needed, for heat, fumes, and steam removal [10.15.03.22J]. Provide/repair ventilation hood over equipment where needed, for heat, fumes, and steam removal. Filters missing from ventilation hood undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
31	The person-in-charge shall ensure that non-food contact surfaces of equipment are cleaned frequently enough to preclude the accumulation of soil residues [10.15.03.16M]. Ventilation hood is not clean undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
31	The person-in-charge shall ensure that light bulbs and tubes are shielded to prevent broken glass from falling onto food and utensils [10.15.03.22C]. Provide shielded or shatterproof lighting. Light bulbs are not shatter proof KITCHEN. Corrected On Site: []
32	A person shall obtain a food service facility license before the person operates a food service facility and may not operate a food service facility if the person does not have a current and valid license issued by the approving authority [10.15.03.28E]. Obtain a valid food permit from the Baltimore City Health Department. Facility is operating illegally without a current food license and must cease operation. [Health Code Title 6-201(a)] Food license 7/2016. Corrected On Site: []
33	The person-in-charge of a high or moderate priority food service facility shall ensure that a HACCP plan is in compliance with required regulations, within the food preparation area during operation, readily accessible to employees at all times and updated as required [10.15.03.34A]. HACCP is not readily available at all times NO HACCP ON SITE. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Correct all violations indicated on this report undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Write a letter of abatement stating how the violations have been corrected and how the facility operator will work to prevent them from happening again undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Provide a receipt dated today's date or later for the repair 2/25/16. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Pay a re-inspection fee, check or money order, made payable to "the Director of Finance" for: \$150 \$100. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Owner or person with power of attorney must attend a conference to discuss the closure of the facility. Conference is located at 1001 East Fayette Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 by appointment only, Monday through Friday undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []
40	The facility may not sell, prepare, give away or receive any food until approved by the Baltimore City Health Department. To be approved to reopen, the facility must[Health Code Title 6-507(10)] Remain closed until the facility passes a re-inspection undefined: Describe. Corrected On Site: []

Person-in-charge (Signature)

Inspector (Print) Melanie Clark

Contact Number Fallow-up

YES NO (circle one)

Follow-up Date

6

Any person aggrieved by this notice or other action of the Baltimore City Health Department may request a hearing on the matter. The request must be in writing; state the grounds on which the person is contesting the notice or other action; and unless a different time is specified, be filed with the Commissioner within 10 days of the notice, decision, order, or other action. [Health Code 2-302(b)]

Person-in-charge (Signature)

Inspector (Print) Melanie Clark

Contact Number Follow-up

YES NO

Follow-up Date

Form 14/008 1160-25-44 Period 978	ī				ARTMENT MARYLAND		rime / Incide					2 Complaint Nut	
[] P					,	1		ard Violations (i		dáress)		4-1702102	.57
☐ Person	I ☐ Proj d Gano Ralated	peπy Juven≌e Re	□ Vel) Miscellan Investgative Stop	leous 4	919 Bela	ir ROad				Pege 1 or ²	!
			ALCO D					@ 0100hrs	ì		State / T Same	ime Reported #4	
5 Unit 4844	7 Post of Occurrence 426			treet Code	10 CAD Num 6052	tber 11 O	Location Give II view	en by Dispatcher			12 0	asperian Repor	1 No
13 Clase Strap Open M Closed		Cressed	Yes 🗹 No	16 Crime Code	17 Crime Clas		Describe Loc ity bar	ation of Offense	or Type of Pri	nnise	to A	Reported by Crime Yes [] [
	etto, Abraham	inn Name II B	kainess			Residence		iude City, County		Apr	DOS	Height We	-fold
☐ Bitack [tive American/A	Uaskan Native	Cther C	Gender	∏.Male ▼ Fernale	Ethnicity	Hispanic or I		Unknown	
Where Employed or Sci Bpd	hool Azanding (Include	City Located)	İ	;Dozur, ; pol	_		Hours of E	льюупеніКазк	tence Phone	Dtw	r Prixirie		Sobrlety
21 Injuries and Location	·		Vi⇔i	m's Condition	Victim Hosp	No ;	ity		22 Victi	m / Assažam Ralatio	nship 23 (Aument / Former (☐ Yes 🗹)	
24 Reporting Name (Li Person same			·	Sex Race	Age EDOB	Add	ess (Include	City County Sta	te, Zip)	Residenc	Phone	Other Phone	
25 Witness Parant/Gua	rdan Hame (Last, Fin	ut (At)			Address (kr	nclude City, C	oursiy, State,	Zip)		Residenc	Phone	Other Phone	
Nwosi	n, First, Mi) 1, U20			ness (Indude C) 19 Bolair	ay.County State Road	ι Zip)				Age	DOB	Height We	ignt .
		r Pacific Islan		tive American/A		□ Other	Gender	∰ Male ☐ Female	Ethnicky:	Hispanic or		 Unions	
	ir ColonLangttvStyle		74		Eyes	Facel Ha		7 eath		Shart	Coan		
Partis	ZS/tv	9 8 5		Additional De	scriptors (Fatnos	t, Piercings, S	icars, Marku,	Accent, etc.)			Am	ist Number	
27 Trademarks of Suspi	ect(a) (Action / Conver	sation)		28 (Point of Entry		29 Lc	cation Last Seen		30 Namer of	Ектире	31 Direction	of Escape
32 Wespon / Melins of /				thod Used to C	ommit Crime			34 Type of Prop	onty Taken			35 Total Los	s Velue
Usoumston	Actim Stolen Towed	Other Tag I	Yumber				Vehicle Year		Model	1	Style (Cold	ogesiMi v	1
Vehicle Identification No.				opnition Locks	kol ∷Keyain londu No:∐Yes [ion Doora No⊡Ye	es □ No □	Indows Closed Yes No	Radiolin Car Yes 🔲	Bettery in Car No ☐ Yes ☐ N	Spare 7 o 🔲 Ye	nre in Car Trunk is ☐ No ☐ Ye	Locked es 🔲 No
37 Registered Owner N.	eme (Lasi, First, Mi)			Stx	Race :Aps	DOS	Addre	is (include City (County, State.	Zip)			11111111111
38 Recovered by		D9 Me	ethod of The		40 Evk	dence of Str	ping / Temp	strog		41 Repo. Check			
nformation	owed From	·····	3.ocatio	n Towad To	·		Towed by		Tow	Truck Operator Sign	uture		
45 Detective Notified				Sequence No.	Assignment		Unit Number	Dele	Time	48 Medical Examin	ar Notined	Dala	Fime
47 Crime Lab Techyucia				;Urall	Number	Time	48 Hot I	Jesk Person Not	fed			Time	·· ····
40 Communications Sup Notified Yes (No DYes		110	51 Victi Fort	m Assistance/Inc n(s) Provided	Yes 😿							
52 Copies Forwarded To	0						T						
Cont'd Novelve: (1) Co Sections probablely tree	ntinuation of any preceding Figwion. (4) List oil addition	Herrs, (2) Fropi al notifications, i	orty Listing, by in Exchange Harno,	ekide propesty tel gavery az maign	t on and extradration most, unit number, b	ntad pridanc a, Mephane nunt	property; Set pro er , desta. Sena. (menty investment custs \$) Use all extense, inc	ber(e) when app suding Arrest Hs	deable. (3) Describe det where and tharpes.	de of India	ent. Include all pages	tažen ka
Corp: Uzo, LLc T/A: Goodfella: 4919 Belair Roi Baltimore, Md : LB 278	s Lounge ad 21206 Lic				nek e Obidfi	ulo						TIFF'S IJBIT	Jun Jun
S3 Reporting Officer Na Gatto, A		1		Sequence No. 1115	VICE			Sgra		for			
Sgt. Leisher			Ì	G307	VICE			Syre		f_			
55 RMS Data Entered 8	dy	15	equence Na	Date	Time	55 Reviews	r			57 Referred To			

Form 04/007 BALT	ICE DEPARTMENT IMORE, MARYLAND	t Crime / Incident Liquor Board Violation	Attempt 2 Compleid Number 4-170210257
Revised Shift Continuation	Follow Up	3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Addit 4919 Belair Road	ress Zip)
Person Property Miscalaneous Ve	hicle Missing Person Custody	4 Date / Time of This Report 2/25/2017 @ 0100hrs	5 Arrest / Gustody Number
3 Unit 7 Past of Occurrence 8 Reporting Area 4844 426	9 Street Code 10 CAD Number 6052	11 Original Report Date / Time Same #4	12 Offerse / Incident Changed From
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance 15 Case Disp Open Closed Yes No Cleared	ostion Explain Not Cleared		18 Fotow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Come Classification Yes No
19 Complainant/ Name (Last, First, MI), or Firm Name # Bus Victim Gatto, A	ness Residen	a / Address (Include City, County, State Zip)	Sex Age DOB
Race: Black Virbile Asken or Pacific Island	er Native American/Alaskan Native	Other Gender / Male Female	Estunicity: Hispanic or Latino Unknown
20 Copies Forwarded To	•		
Contifd Nametive: (1) Continuation of any preceding items. (2) Property Sections such securit is last report, Include names and arrest numbers of time. (5) Recommand case status when spoticable. (5) If Mutap	Listing, in include property taken and setredisaterin I all persons arrested. Explain any own-sheldent class is Clearance, include all affected complaintics se num	rd avidence/property: list property inventory number(s) afficiation change. (4) List sil additional notifications, inc bert.	when applicable (3) Record all estivity and all developments in case duling name, agency or assignment, unit number, talephone number, date.
conducting a bar insepction of the conducted a thorough inspection of 0230 hours. During this time they the bar had to have an immediate of the bar had to have an immediate o	location at 4919 Belair Road f the kitchen and behind the t found over 50 violations wit closure. The bar was emptied ers of the establishment. The	"Goodfellas". This inspection out. The Health Dept inspected in the kitchen area. Due to the of all of its patrons and will re-	and Baltimore Liquor Board were n revolved around the Health Dept as they d this location from approx 0100 hours to se nature of this large number of violations emain closed over the weekend and unit! the vith the two licnesee's who were on scene.
21			Continued
I affirm and declare that the statemen		t of my knowledge:	erson's Signature Date
22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Gatto, A	Sequence No Assignment III5 VICE	Signature	Ann
23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sgt. Leisher	Sequence No Assignment G307 VICE	Signature (1.1.
24 RMS Data Entered By Sequen	æ No Date Time 25 Re	viowar 25	Refamed To



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal ▼ | License-Transfer ▼ | One-Day ▼ | Add New License ▼ | Query ▼ | Help ▼

License Detail

Close the License

Print License

Print Renewal Letter

<< Go Back

License Info

License Num: LB 300

Cert Num: 1167

Fee: \$1,320.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017

License Year: 2017

CR Number: 15883474

Payment Date: 04-28-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid N

2017 Trader's License 🗹 Y

Update Info

Choix to Start License Renewal

6/8/17 COKP V

Add Adult Entertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: UZO, LLC

Trade Name: GOOD FELLAS LOUNGE

Zone Code: 42

Phone: 443-759-6615

Block Num: 4919

Street: BELAIR ROAD

City: BALTIMORE

State: MD

Zip: 21206

CR Number: 15883474

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT/TAVERN NOT INCLUDING LIVE

ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING.

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE

GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

HICCIIOC C	*******						
First Name	Last Name	Street	City	State	Zip	Action	Change Owner
uzo	NWOSU	1217 ROXBORO RD	Baltimore	MD	21237	Edit	Remove Owner
OBIEFULE	UWADINEKE	5108 PLAINFIELD AVE	Baltimore	MD	21206	Edit	Remove Owner

Comments

Date	Comment	Action
05/02/2017	4/27/17-Protest of Renewal (2017) Board voted 2-1 to renew the license.	Delete
05/06/2015	4/23/15 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership -Postponed	Delete
05/06/2015	4/23/15 Protest of Renewal - Postponed	Delete
05/04/2015	PAID \$100.00 HEARING FEE DATED ON 04/30/15, INVOICE #98524 /sb	Delete
03/30/2015	Protest of renewal filed for 2015-2016 license year	Delete
03/13/2015	02/25/2015(RE:13747473) Maryland Sales& Use tax sales hold	Delete
02/24/2013	REVENUEL DV 191151	Delete
	7/10/14 Public Hearing re: Motion to reconsider the Board's decsison of Apil 24,2014. Board granted motion to reconsider Board's decision on April 24,2014.	Delete
11/19/2014	06/26/2014 Public Hearing re: Motion to reconsider Board's decision of April 25, 2013. This matter was detertimed by the appeals court and moved off the docket.	Delete
05/14/2014	04/24/2014 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal.Board dismissed hearing; determined petition was insufficient	Delete
	A Petition for Judicial Reveiw was filed on 5/16/13 and assigned Civil Action No. 24-C-13- 002968 due to the Board's decision on 4/25/13	Delete
05/24/2013	4/25/2013 Public Hearing re: PROTEST OF RENEWAL. Renewed license; suspended license for the entire month of June 2013.	Delete
06/03/2011	4/14/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 2B section 10-301(a) by ten or more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under Article 2B, or real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises. RENEWED. LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS.	Delete
06/03/2011	3/24/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of: Rule 3.12 (Disturbing the community: 9/4/10, 11/20/10), Rule 4.05(a) and (b) and Article 2B section 11-304(d)(2)(serving after hours). GUILTY Rule 3.12 (9/4/10)Fined \$3500, GUILTY Rule 3.12 (11/20/10) 30 days mandatory suspension, DISMISSED Rule 4.05(a) and (b). GUILTY Article 2B section 11-304(d)(2) no fine.	Delete
01/10/2011	01/03/11 \$125 PAID IN LIEU OF (1/27/11 HEARING) #75501	Delete

Print History (Print Card)

License num	1: LB	300
-------------	-------	-----

Address: 4919 BELAIR ROAD

Trade Name: GOOD FELLAS LOUNGE

Comment:
Add Comment

Hold Info





♦ Maryland Business Express

Home

■ Log In / Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

UZO, LLC: W16215956

Order Documents

General Information

Filing History

Personal Property

General Information

Department	ID Mumber
Debarment	id number.

W16215956

Business Name:

UZO, LLC

Principal Office:

1217 ROXBORO ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21237

Resident Agent:

UZO NWOSU

1217 ROXBORO ROAD

BALTIMORE MD 21237

Status:

ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:

DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:

ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:

12/02/2014

State of Formation:

MD

Stock Status:

N/A

Close Status:

N/A

Q New Search

Order Cocuments

S	Your Progress

☑ Business Entity Search

→ General Information

□ Document Order

□ Contact Information

September 28, 2017

Licensee(s): Soon Se Jhin and Soon Hee Shin

H&S, Inc., T/a Pepper's Lounge 5440 Reisterstown Road 21215

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – May 17, 2017 – At approximately 10:20 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande and Inspector Perez entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Hang Jung, who was the attendant present at the location, informed Akinwande and Perez that the bar was closed because there was no bartender on duty in response to a request made by Akinwande and Perez for access to the tavern. Akinwande and Perez left the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Hang Jung, the manager on location, of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

Board's Information:

- (a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/12/2017.
- (b) **Witness Summonsed:** Summons issued to Inspector Andy Perez on 9/12/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Det. Akinwande on 9/12/2017.
- (c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
- (d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/21/2015.

Board's Decision:

State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258 Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: H & S, Inc. T/A Pepper's Liquors 5440 Reisterstown Road Date: September 12, 2017

Licensee may be represented by Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM on the 28th day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Pepper's Liquors, 5440 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, MD ("the establishment").

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – May 17, 2017 – At approximately 10:20 p.m., members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande and Inspector Perez entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Hang Jung, who was the attendant present at the location, informed Akinwande and Perez that the bar was closed because there was no bartender on duty in response to a request made by Akinwande and Perez for access to the tavern. Akinwande and Perez left the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Hang Jung, the manager on location, of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258



INVEST:	IGATION REPORT
Location Address:	5440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD 21215
Licensee Information (Trade Name):	PEPPER'S LIQUORS
Corporation Name	H&S INC.
License Type:	Select <u>V</u>
Owner Email:	
Contact:	
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):	D.O.B.
Incident Date/Time:	5/17/2017 11:10:42 AM

Report Facts:

On or about 5/17/2017 at approx. 10:035PM. I Assistant Chief karanikolis while working with the BCPD Vice unit in a joint operation conducting checks on BD7 establishments through the City came to the location at 5440 Reisterstown Rd. in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as Pepper's Liquor's. Once at the location Det. Akinwande with inspector Andy Perez entered the establish ment in an undercover capacity. Once at the location Det. Akinwande with inspector Andy Perez entered the establishment in an underc over capacity. Det. Akinwande and Inspector Perez asked if they could enter the bar to have a drink within the tavern. At the time Mr. Han Sung Jung replied and stated that there was no bartender on duty so the bar was closed. Det. Akkinwande exited the location and notified the other. Det. Akkinwande exited the location and notified the other members of the operation that the establishment had failed the BD7 check. At that time I Assistant Chief karanikolis along with Det. Greenhill and Det. Gatto entered the establishment and made con tact with the operator Mr. Han Sung Jung. We explained to Mr. Han Sung Jung that he is in violation for being closed to patrons and not operating as a BD7. We left the location without any further incident.

*** Disregard the dates and times in the heading of this report. The actual date and time is listed in the body of this report.***

Photos Taken:

્રેક્ક

ALTIMORE CITY	Ce □
OF BAI	Compliance
DNERS	e 🗆 Co
AMISSIC	Routin
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BA	REPORT: RO
LICEN	R'S RE
IQUOR	SPECTOR'S I
DOFL	INS
BOAR	

311 Complaint L Adult Entertainment L Special Investigation ビ
RPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): PEPPER'S (1900E)

ADDRESS: 940	O REISTERS TOWN	DATE AND TIME: S	61-1	MO 65:01
SISTRICT:	_ CLASS:(///////	INSPECTOR:	148AN1604	~
IAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL	IN CONTROL: X	1////	Jeree)	
			t	

External Appearance		Ktichen
Clean and Free of Debris		Inspector Comments:
Internal Appearance		
Location of Bar BAC K		
Shape of Bar		
Condition of Bar Area/Floors	1	
Hot Water	7	
Disinfectant Solution	7	
Three Compartment Sink	7	Restroom
Package Goods/BD7 Checklist		Inspector Comments:
Bulletproof Partitioning		•
Separate Pkg Goods Dept.		
Separate Pkg Goods Store		
rating	7	>
Selling Household/Grocery		
Dining Area		
Capacity /		
Location of Dining Area		Public Safety
Condition of Dining Area/Floors ////	Y	Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation		Fire Capacity:
Menu /		Adult Entertainment - If Applicable
Business Records		License is Valid
Trader's License	5	Dancers Present 18 and older
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date		
\dagger		Cleantiness of Dressing Room
Employee Records	۷	Ancilliary Services
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice		Live Entertalbheyt (Describe):
Numbers and Date:		1
Food Involces (If Applicable)		Outdoor Table Service
t oon manices in Oppingable)	1	

Code: Satisfactory = ✓ Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

MAILELD TO CHERATE AS A BINT

EXHIBIT	4	
	PPP)	

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE

1,		SIGNATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER
	4	NAGE
	1	₹
	į į	OR
`	i Î	NSEE OR
	d.	ËN
		FLK
	Q.	ŒΒ
	787 1	E
		ž
	, j.,.	SK
	$ \cdot /1$	
	1	
	\	
	\rightarrow	

INSPECTOR'S COMMENTS

			and a second		Mundall

White Copy = Licensee

Yellow Copy = BLLC

1210-25-11 Inspector Signature

DICKDENT REP	ORT		Be: 107 F		<u> </u>				
1160-25-64 Factored 818				EPARTMENT E, MARYLAND	1 Grime / Inc Liquor E	_{ident} Board Violati	on	Atlent	pt 2 Complaint Number
☐ Pers	on No	roperty	☐ Vehicle	Miscellan	3 Location of	Offense / Incident (Exact Street Address	3)	
Domestic Ri	_ :	Juvanile Rela		Investigative Stop	4 Data / Time				Page 1 at 2
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		17 @ 2220hr Siven by Disperates			o #4 2 Companion Recort No
0 ਪਜੇ: 4844	623	nce & Reporting Ar	<u> </u>	179	on view				<u> </u>
13 Case States Open M Cic	14 Case Dispositi used 12 Cleared		es M No	Code 17 Crime Clas	Efficient 18 Describe I City Bas		or Type of Premise		19 Reported by Crime Wetcher ☐ Yes ☑ No
Victin	Name (Lest, First, MI), Gatto, A	or Firm Name If Bu	sneu		Residence / Address			iAge 10	i
Places Black	M White □ As	ian or Pacific Island	ler 🔲 Native Ameri	can/Alaskan Ngtive	Gender Gender	∰ Atele ☐ Famale		☐ Hispanic or Latino ☐ Not Hispanic or La	
Where Employed o	or School Atlanding (Inc	rude City (Localed)		ocupaion police	⊞ours Vari	of Employmentifies CS	idence Phone	Other Phor	ne Sobren
21 Injuries and Loc	ation on Body		Victim's Cond		stelland Facility	<u> </u>	22 Victim / A	ssailant Relationship	23 Current / Former Consistent Yes W No
24 Reporting Nam Person SB	ne (Last, Flat, Mi) me #20		Sex	Race Age 2005	Address (Inclu	ide City County St	ante Zip)	Residence Pho	ne Other Phone
	/Guardian Name (Las	, First, Mi)		Address (Ir	notuce City County St	ste. Zip)		Residence Pho	ne Other Phone
26 Suspect Nam. Jus	e (Last, First, Mi) ng, Han Sung			ude City County Sun				Age I	OOB Fleight Weight
Rucer. Black	□ White 15 Au	lan or Pacific Island	ser 🔲 Native Ameri	ican/Alaskan Nativa	Other Gende	r (F Male () Female		Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Li	
Complexion	Hair Color/LangeVSI	yte .	artant 1	Eyes	Facel Hair	teen	n	Shri/Coat	
Pants		Shoes	Addition	al Cescriptors (Tatioo	s, Piercings, Scars, Ma	rks. Accent. etc.)			Arrest Number
27 Trademarks of	Suspect(s) (Action / Co	nversation)		28 Point of Entry	12	9 Location Last See	en .	30 Manner of Escap	se 31 Direction of Escape
32 Waspon / Mea	ns of Attack		33 Method Use	d to Commit Crime		34 Тура от Рп	operty Taken		35 Total Loss Value
35 Vehicle Susp Information	eci Vicilim Stolen Ti	owed Other Tag t				feat Make	Model	Body Style	
	on Number (VIN)		☐ Ye	s 🗆 No 🗀 Yes 🖯		lo 🖸 Yes 🚨 No	O 🗆 Yes 🗔 No	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐	are Tire in Car Trunk Locked Yes No Yes N
37 Registered Ov	mer Name (Lest, First,	MI)		Sex Flace Age	AC BOO!	idress (Indude City	, County, State, Zip		
38 Recovered by		39 Ms	ethod of Theft	<u> </u>	idence of Stripping / Ta			Yes No 🗆	rw List Check 43 Owner Noetle Yes No Yes No N
nformation	ation Towed From		Location Tower	110	Fowed t	ગ 	low ink	k Operator Signature	
45 Detective Noti	fed		Sequen	ce No Assignment	Unit Num	ber Date	Time 48	Medical Examiner No	<u> </u>
47 Crime Lab Ter				3.Ind Number	<u>. </u>	tot Desk Person No	othed		Time
	ris Supervisor 50 City Yes 🕅 No 📋	ride Broedcast ∏i Yes ☑ No	me	St Victim Assistance/in Form(s) Provided (Closent Information Exp Yes No	Kein .			<u>-</u> -
52 Copies Fores	nted To								
Cortd Florence Sections prelimin	c: (1) Continuation of any pr my investigation. (4) List of	scording home. (2) Prop additional notifications.	outy Litting, to include pro including name agency o	party to an and salzedfaul or sesignment, unit remober	entied orlineasjeropety; i , belophone number , state, b	int property byvening in tree. (5) List of expense.	eriber(s) when applicat Instacting Arrest Hambu	le, (3) Describe details of is und charges.	Arcident, Include all stage taken in
Balto, Md	erstown Road		BD7 077				tabbies"	хнівіт ‡3	Comtle
Det, Gatto	·		11115					<u>u</u>	
Sgt. Leish	pervisor Rank and Na CT	THE	Sequen G30	ra No. Assignment 7 VICE		5.9			
55 RMS Data E	rtered By	1	Sequence No Date	Time	58 Reviewer		57 8	laferred To	

SUPPLEMENT REPORT Form 04/097 1150-25-43	POLICE DEPARTMENT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND	t Crime (Incident Liquor Board Violation	Attempt 2 Complaint Number 6-17057646
Revised \$118	☐ Follow Up	3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip) 5440 Reisterstown Road	Page 2 of 2
Person Property Miscalaneou	s Vehicle Missing Person Custody	4 Data / Time of This Report 5/17/2017 @ 2220	5 Arrest / Custody Number
B Unit 7 Post of Occurrence 8 Report 4844 623	rling Area 9 Street Code 10 CAD Number 179	11 Original Report Date / Time same #4	12 Offense / Incident Changed From
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance 15 Open Closed Yes No	Case Disposition Explain Cleared Not Cleared	18 Follow 42	
19 Complainant/ Name (Last, First, MI), or Firm N Victim Gatto, Abraham	ame if Business Residers	a / Address (Include City County State, Zip)	Sex Age DOB
Race:	incific Islander Native American/Alaskan Native	Other Gender Male Ettelicity	Hispanic or Letino Unknown
28 Copies Forwarded To			
IC account Michigan and are specific include names and are	(2) Property Listing, its include property taken and setted/submitt at numbers of all persons amented. Explain any crime/incident class e (8) Il Multiple Clearance, include all affected pomplembrase num	rd evidenca/property: Bet property inventory number(s) when applice diffication change. (4) List at additional nutifications: including name, bers	ble, [3] Record all activity and all developments in case spency or assignment, and number, telephone number, data.
various LBD7 establishme where posing as patrons er which is known as Peppers drink within the tavern. A accepting and patrons. At I responded to the location working at Peppers Liquor	nts within Baltimore City. Det. Akir atering the LBD7's. At this time Det. Liquors. Det. Akinwande and Inspit this time Han Sung Jung replied and this time Det. Akinwande notified D and Det. Greenhill met with Han Su	and Assistant Chief Komicolas were convande and Inspector Perez where wo Akinwande and Inspector Perez respector Perez asked if they could enter the stated that there was no bartender or et. Greenhill and I of the LBD7 violating Jung. Det. Greenhill explained the sary information from their permits and.	rking in a plain clothes capacity and conded to 5440 Reisterstown Road, the rear bar area to have an alcoholic to duty so the bar would not be tion. At this time Det Greenhill and to violation to the two employees
			Continue
: 21 I affirm and declare that the s	tatements above are true to the be	Reporting Person's Se st of my knowledge:	gnature Data
22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY)	Sequence No Assignment	Signature /	10
Gatto, A 23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sgt. Leisher	Sequence No Assignment	Signature	-
Sgt. Leisner 24 RMS Data Enlered By	G307 VICE Sequence No. Date Time 25 f	eviewer 25 Referred	To To



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal ▼ | License-Transfer ▼ | One-Day ▼ | Add New License ▼ | Query ▼ | Help ▼

License Detail

Close the License

Print License

Print Renewal Letter

<< Go Back

License Info

License Num: LBD7 077

Cerl Num: 0280 License Year: 2017

Fee: \$1,320.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017

CR Number: 16022418

Payment Date: 04-17-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid 🗌

2017 Trader's License 🗌

Update Info

Glick to Start Licerise Renewal

6/25/17 CORP J

Add Adult Entertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: H&S INC.

Trade Name: PEPPER'S LIQUORS

Zone Code: 49

Phone: 410-358-6928

Block Num: 5440

Street: REISTERSTOWN ROAD

City: BALTIMORE

State: MD Zip: 21215

CR Number: 16022418

Portion of Business Used:

(USE) USE PREMISES AS A RETAIL PACKAGE GOODS STORE (LIQUOR STORE) AND A

TAVERN-NOT INCL LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Restriction:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 2B SECTION 8-203(d)(3)(ii), THE HOURS OF SALE BEGIN AT 9 AM EACH DAY FOR CLASS BD7 LICENSES WITHIN THE PARK HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT AREA AS SPECIFIED IN THE PARK HEIGHTS MASTER PLAN ADOPTED IN

2006.

Edit the License Location Info

Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name	Last Name	Street	City	State	Zip	Action	Change Owner
SOON SE	JHIN	33 HEMISON CT	PIKESVILLE	MD	21208	Edit	Remove Owner
SON HEE	SHIN	4802 LEE HOLLOW PLACE	ELLICOTT CITY	MD	21043	Edit	Remove Owner

Comments

Date	Comment	Action
07/27/2016	Alcohol Awareness expires 06/17/19 (Soon Se Jhin)	Delete
07/30/2015	Hearing Dated: 07/30/15 Paid \$100.00 fee, Invoice #99305 /sb	Delete
07/30/2015	7/30/2015 Public Hearing re: Transfer of Ownership APPROVED	Delete
	Alcohol Awareness expires 06/17/19 (Soon Se Jhin and Chol Hwan Jhin)	Delete
11/28/2014	9/25/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) GUILTY \$750 Fine + \$125 admin fee \$875 Total PAID	Delete
01/02/2014	12/05/2013 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) GUILTY \$500 Admin Fee \$125 Total Fine \$625 PAID fine	Delete
	2/17/09 \$500 (GAMBLING VIOL.) PAID IN LIEU OF 3/5/09 HEARING #65760	Delete
11/24/2008	10/23/08 \$500 PAID IN LIEU OF 10/23/08 HEARING #64959	Delete
10/15/2008	10/14/08 \$100 COMPLIANCE CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #65158	Delete
03/17/2008	03/17/08 \$100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #62218	Delete
03/17/2008	03/13/08 Transfer Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership.DECISION: APPROVED.	Delete

Print History (Print Card)

License num: LBD7 077

Address: 5440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

Trade Name: PEPPER'S LIQUORS

Comment:			······································
			Adabase of open
		1	
	Add Comment	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	

Hold Info





Maryland Business Express

Home

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

H & S, INC.: D16547168

Oxider Documents

General Information

Filing History

Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:

D16547168

Business Name:

H & S, INC.

Principal Office:

5440 REISTERSTOWN ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21215

Resident Agent:

SOON SE JHIN

18526 CRESTMOUNT ROAD

BOYDS MD 20841

Status:

INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:

CORPORATION

Business Code:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:

05/20/2015

State of Formation:

MD

Stock Status:

STOCK

Close Status:

YES

Q New Search

Gross Documents

Your Progress

☑ Business Entity Search

→ General information

☐ Document Order

□ Contact Information

September 28, 2017

Licensee(s): Shailja Anand

5302 Frankford, LLC T/a Tusker Lounge

5302 Frankford Avenue 21206

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – April 26, 2017 – At approximately 10:45 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Lalit Mohan, who was the attendant present at the location, told Akinwande "No" indication that the rear bar area was closed to customers when the detective requested entry to the tavern portion of the premise. Akinwande exited the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Mohan, the manager on location, of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

Board's Information:

- (a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/12/2017.
- (b) **Witness Summonsed:** Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 9/12/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, and Det. Akinwande on 9/12/2017.
- (c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/21/2016 in reference to:
 - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor
 - Admission
 - \$500 fine + \$125 admin fee
 - \$625 total fine paid
- (d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 9/12/2014.

Board's Decision:

State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258 Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: 5302 Frankford, LLC T/A Tusker Lounge 5302 Frankford Avenue Date: September 12, 2017

Licensee may be represented by Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM on the 28th day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Tusker Lounge, 5302 Frankford Avenue, Baltimore, MD ("the establishment").

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – April 26, 2017 – At approximately 10:45 p.m., members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Lalit Mohan, who was the attendant present at the location, told Garrett "No" indicating that the rear bar area was closed to customers when the detective requested entry to the tavern portion of the premise. Akinwande exited the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Mohan, the manager on location, of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS

Back

Photos Taken:

Board of Liquor License Commissioners



For Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Dailit	nore, Maryland, 21202-3258
INVEST	IGATION REPORT
Location Address:	5302 FRANKFORD AVENUE 21206
Licensee Information (Trade Name):	TUSKER LOUNGE
Corporation Name	5302 FRANKFORD, LLC
License Type:	Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor ▼
Owner Email:	
Contact:	
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):	D.O.B.
Incident Date/Time:	6/28/2017 2:06:18 PM
Report Facts:	
of the team entered the location made contact with the side can not be opened if the bar is not opened also. W	led and sent a description of the cashier that denied him access. The members cashier Mr. Mohan explained to him the violation and that the packaged goods is left the location without any further incident.

http://nortal2013.haltimore.city/eitee/RLLC. Inenectional Javouta/15/FormSenier.acny2Xcnl.ocation=http%3a//nortal2013.haltimore.city/sites/RLLC. Inen

Attach Additional Photos		
Attach Additional Photos Seport Prepared By:		
	Submission Date	
eport Prepared By:	Submission Date 6/28/2017	



Person Property Vehicle Miscellaneous 5302 Frankford Ave - 21206 Page 1 or 2	NCIDENT REPORT Form 04/008 1190-25-56	m D4/008		POLICE DEPARTMENT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND				Liquor Board Violation					4-1704-11224		
Comparison Com	☐ Person	· · · · <u>_</u>		☐ Vehicle		য় Miscellaneous		3 Location of Orlanse / Incident (Exact Street Addre 5302 Frankford Ave - 2			21206	Page	1 a	2	
13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		<u></u>									5 Date / Time Reported				
Companies Comp	5 Unit		a Reporting Ar		Code	10 CAD Number	11	Location Give	in by Dispatcher			12 Сопра	nion Report	No.	
Comparison Date Control Proceeding Process Control Process Control Process P	13 Casa Status	14 Case Disposition			rime Code		cation 18	Describe Loc	ation of Offense	or Type of Prem	34				
Committee Comm		<u> </u>													
Detective Varied Spin Old-Vice Varied Spin Old-Vice Varied Spin Old-Vice Varied Spin Old-Vice	20 Complement / Nan Victim	ne (Last, First, MI), or F				}?: [i	esidence	/ Address (inc	ude City Count	State Zipi	•	M B			
Yes No	Where Employed or So				Остара		}			derica Phone	iOther Ph	one			
SA #20 ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No															
29 Supped Name (Lat, Frst, M) 29 Supped Name (Lat, Frst, M) 29 Supped Name (Lat, Frst, M) 20 Supped Name (Lat, Frst, M) 21 Trademaks of Supped (Nation / Convensions) 21 Trademaks of Supped (Nation / Convensions) 20 Visuation (Supped (Nation / Convensions) 20 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 20 Visuation (Supped (Nation / Convensions) 20 Visuation (Supped (Nation / Convensions) 20 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 21 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 22 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 23 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 24 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 25 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 26 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 27 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 28 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 29 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 20 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 21 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 22 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 23 Visuation (Nation of Adata) 24 Visuation		ast, Flot, MI) SA :	#20		Sex Race	Age DOB	Add	śresa (Includa					SA#	20	
Complexed Mark List, Fish, Mill Syst Facility State Mark State Count (System) (State Count (System) (Sys		urden Name (Last, Fir	St, Mil)			Address (Incl	ude City.	County, State	Zip)		Residence Pi	iona (C	Other Phone		
Particle		al, First, Mi)			,Ad	drass (Include City	County	State, Zip)		Sex Race	Age DOB	Helph	4 Wa	C Ft1	
27 Trademarks of Suspecific (Action / Conversation) 28 Petr of Entry 29 Location Last Seen Di Mannor of Escape 31 Direction of Escape 32 Weapons / Means of Assets 33 Mannor of Escape 33 Mannor of Escape 34 Types of Property Taken 35 Total Local Value 36 Versick Suspecific Number (Nation Value) 37 Registered Owner Nation (Last, Fist, Mi) 37 Versick Number (Nation Value) 37 Registered Owner Nation (Last, Fist, Mi) 38 Versick Aspection (Nation Value) 38 Versick Aspection (Nation Value) 38 Versick Aspection (Nation Value) 39 Versick Aspection (Nation Value) 39 Versick Aspection (Nation Value) 30 Versick Value) 30 Versick Value 30 Versick V	Complexion H	air Color/LangutvStyle		Hat		Eyes	Facial H	g ir	Test	1 1	Shirt/Coa	1			
23 Weapon / Means of Affacts D3 Means of Lines D3 Means of Used to Commit Come D4 Type of Properly Tealen D5 Total Loss Value D5 Total Loss Value D5 Total Loss Value D6 Shape Total D5 Shape Tota	Pants		1083	<u> </u>	dational Dea	criptors (Tatloos,	Plercings	Scars, Marks	Accent, etc.)			Arrest No.	mber		
27 Weapon / Means of Affacts 29 Weapon / Means of Affacts 20 Venicles Suspect Victim Stores Tower Come 13 Method Used in Curnes Chine 14 Type of Properly Texten 15 Model 15 Mode	77 Trademarks of Sus	nectital (Action / Conve	(sation)	1	128 F	Point of Entry		291	ocation Last See	n	30 Manner of Esc	apa .	31 Direction	of Escape	
20 Varietie Stapect Victor Stolen Toward Orner Fig Number Suita Expression Varieties Year Make Model Body Style Color Melange recognition Manager			,	33 Memo					34 Type of Pro	peny Taken	<u> </u>		35 Total Los	s Value	
Secretary Secr															
Approximation Approximatio						1 1'			1		Body Sty	le Color	Місарі	•	
ST Reporting Other Name (Last First, MI) Sex Flace Age ODB Address (Include City County, State, Zip) 36 Recovered by Di Method of Theft 40 E-Monac of Stripping / Tempering 41 Reportiness 42 Tow Last Owner Notified Yes No Yes Y	Venicia Identification I) c	ntion Locks	d Xeys in Ignito	n Door	s Locied ·	Windows Cosed	Radolo Car ∏Yes∏t	Battery In Car S No ☐ Yes ☐ No	ipene Time in □Yes [n Car Trunk No⊡ Y	Locked es 🔲 No	
Sequence No Sequence No Assignment Sequence No Sequence No Assignment Sequence No Sequ	37 Registered Owner	Name (Lest, First, MI)						Addr	ess (Include City	County, State,	Zip)				
Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Liquor Licensee*: LBD7 059 Liquor Licensee*: LBD7 059 Liquor Name Liquor No. Assignment Liquor No. Assig	38 Recovered by		D9 M	ethod of Theft		40 Evid	ence of S	tripping / Term	pering						
Superactive Notified Superaction Name		Towed From		Location	Towed To			Towed by		Tow					
ST Copies Forwarded Ta Equipment State Property Lating, to Include property taken and sets of subminister indexection of the set of the	45 Detective Notified			, s	equence No	Assignment		Unit Numb	ar Dale	(kne	48 Medical Examiner	Natified 1	Date	Time	
Notified Yes No Yes No Form(4) Provided Yes No 52 Copies Forwarded To Liquor Board Liquor	47 Crima Lab Techni	dan Name			.Un#	i Number	Time	48 140	i LDesk Person N	obfied	<u> </u>	i	Time		
Early Described To Liquor Board Contd Nutritions (1) Construction of the presenting terms (2) Property Library, its involved property taken and satisful without property tak			1	into	51 Vici	im Assistance/Inc	ident Info	mation Expla	in				······		
Liquor Board Cont'd Nurseret (1) Continuents of any preceding Earst. (2) Property Listing, its include property taken and substitutional evidence-property Bit preperty inventory nurserity) when applicable (3) Describe details of incident in the Sections of definition in the present preceding the substitution of the property Listing American Property Bit preperty inventory nurserity) when applicable (3) Describe details of incident in the Sections of the bear (1) List of invents, including American Numbers and charges Corp: 5302 Frankford, LLC T/A: Tusker Lounge (Hub's Sports Bar) 5302 Frankford Ave Baltimore, Md 21206 Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Licensee: Shalin Aand Continue Sequence No. 'Assignment Det. L.C. Greenhill III F820 OID-Vice Sequence No. 'Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. 'Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. 'Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. 'Assignment OID-Vice			SUNO !				Yes L	1 NO ;		1					
Corp: 5302 Frankford, LLC T/A: Tusker Lounge (Hub's Sports Bar) 5302 Frankford Ave Baltimore, Md 21206 Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Continue Co	Lkquor Board														
T/A: Tusker Lounge (Hub's Sports Bar) 5302 Frankford Ave Baltimore, Md 21206 Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Liquor License#: LBD7 059 Sequence No. Assignment PRINT CLEARLY) Det. L.C. Greenhill III F820 OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. OID-Vice OID-Vice Sequence No. OID-Vice Sequence No. OID-Vice OID-) Continuation of any prace mrestigation. (4) (Js) all and	drog Bents. (2) Pro Manual net Scotlant	perty Listing, is inc i, including name, s	ande property t Igeney er sanig	ships and setted/subst purpose, with pustable &	ulted gylder alaphane ra	nce-troperty list umber data lim	property inventory to (5) List all provets.	umber(s) when ADD including Arrest No	Scattle (3) Describe details subers and charges	af exident, h	Chicke all sheps	taten in	
Liquor License#: LBD7 059 53 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Det. L.C. Greenhill III Sequence No. Assignment F820 OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Sequence No. OID-Vice		Tusker Loung 5302 Frankfo	je (Hub's S ird Ave	Sports Bar)	ı				tabbles"	EXHIE 井2	BIT				
Det. L.C. Greenhill III F820 OID-Vice 54 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sequence No. Assignment OID-Vice Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher G3D7 OID-Vice	Liquo	r License#: LB	D7 059							<u> </u>	/ Licensee: 5	halin A	and		
Det Sgt. Chris Leisher G307 OID-Vice	53 Reporting Office	Det. L.C. Gree	RLY) nhill III	Ĭ		o, (Assignment	OIC)-Vice	S)	X. (V.	11/5	Z			
						a. Assignment	OIC)-Vice	S	of the last of the	Y G	_			
				Sequence No	Date	Time	56 Rev	levec			57 Referred To			-	

UPPLEMENT REPORT		LICE DEPARTI		1 Crime / Incident Lic	uor Board Viola	ation	Attempt 2 Co	nplaint Number 4-1704-11224	4
66-25-23 図 Continual	lon	☐ Follo	w Up		se / Incident (Street Add 02 Frankford Av		Page	2 , 2	
Person Property	_	/enide Missing P	erson Custody	4 Date / Time of Th		5 Arrest	/ Custody Numb		
	currence 8 Reporting Area	Street Code	10 CAD Number	11 Original Report	Date / Time	12 Offe	nse / Incident Ch	anged From	
4841 444 Case Status 14 Multip	e Clearance 15 Case Dis	peston jib	349 plai n	26 A	oril 17 - 2245hrs	18 Follow-up	17 Crime Code	18 Crime Classif	cason
	s 🖸 No 🗷 Cleared					Yes 🗷 No	.1		
Complainant/ Name (Last. Fir Victim	t Mil or Firm Name if Bu Greenhill,		Resid	dence / Address (Include	City County, State, Zig		Sex F M	B 47 008	
Copies Forwarded To Lique	or Board								
ontid Paretive: (1) Continuation of ections Assequent to less report, inc. (5) Recommend case at	any preceding lams. (2) Prope ude names and errest numbers strauten sonicable. (8) If bis	rry Listing, to include proper s of all persons acrested. Ex	inty taken and selzed/sub splain any primalinoident selected complaint/pass	bmitted evidence/property; let t classification change. (4) Lis s numbers.	property inventory number(all additional nellifications,	s) when applicable (3) P induding name, agency	lected all activity an or essignment, unit	d all developments in case number, telephone number	C GALLS
Lounge". It shows "Hub's Sports Explainctothes can establishments alcoholic bever operating the pearlier Det Akin entry into the tail identified as La Mister Mohan such establishments was closed to comperation with Mohan at the tathe had refused that the along with Det tavern must all was concluded	iquor Control Boald be noted that is ar". But for report sacity was Detection that are consider ages. It is known ackage goods sld wande, who was vern side of the bit Mohan working tated "No". Det A ant known as "Tusustomers. The control of the Investigused entry to a pare of the Investigused entry to a pare bar would rema Greenhill advised to the Liquor led to the Liq	the liquor licens ting purposes, to the liquor licens tive O. Akinwanded LBD7's are of that most liquor working in a place. Det Akinwande, Det Akinwande at the sker Lounge" he along with Agent Mohan in full of gation who was atron who was atron who wande in open, but a red Mister Mohan in and open to the establishmen.	se displays the the establishmende of OID-Vic operating their restablishmende establishmende ancientes capada establishmende approach de purchased at time left the ad "Failed". The third constant of the second of	e name "Tusker nent will be ident ce. The purpose ir tavems by allores by allores and not open pacity, entered the detection of "grane establishment and ilis, entered "Tuslintrot. Their was a bottle of "grane be written up and ckage goods sidibilic for person(s) in the control of Merce to the	Lounge", but the ified as "Tusker of a BD7 check wing patrons in the City of Baltiming their taverns as window and of mariner" liquoland notified Detricated to Det Grand notified Detricated to Detricated to Detricated to Detricated to Detricated to the establis who may want	e outside signa Lounge". Als is to determinate rear bar a ore operate the stablishmobserved a mar and asked in Greenhill that the find the packadde eastern rand the packadde eastern rander the Liquor Boathment is in operate and the comment is in	displays the converted to working the if liquor area to conside BD7's by Therefore the tin attended to the bar watext messale establishing ge goods smale working advised Me Mister Mord Agent Coperation, so	te name but in a sume y only minutes mpt to gain m male later as open, and age stating iments' bar lide in ag with Mister lister Mohan ohan was chrissomallis too the	Cont.
zı I affirm and declar	g that the states	nents ahove =	re true to the	best of my kno		ng Perserra Signatur	70	0.	Ste.
22 Reporting Officer Name (P Det. L.C			io (Assignment	OID-Vice		城人	/> <u></u>	5	
23 Approving Supervisor Ran			lo Assignment	OID-Vice	Country				
24 RMS Data Entered By		equence No. :Date	; ;Time	25 Raviewer		25 Halenso 10			



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal ▼ | License-Transfer ▼ | One-Day ▼ | Add New License ▼ | Query ▼ | Help ▼

License Detail

Close the License

Print License

Print Renewal Letter

<< Go Back

License Info

License Num: LBD7 218

Cert Num: 0444 License Year: 2017 Fee: \$1,320.00

7/25/17 CORP T.L Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017

CR Number: 15672902

Payment Date: 04-25-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid N

2017 Trader's License 🗹 Y

Update Info

Chick to Start License Renowal

Add Adult Entertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: 5302 FRANKFORD, LLC

Trade Name: TUSKER LOUNGE

Zone Code: 42

Phone: 443-759-5118

Block Num: 5302

Street: FRANKFORD AVENUE

City: BALTIMORE State: MD

Zip: 21206

CR Number: 15672902

Portion of Business Used:

USE PORTION K/A 5302 FANKFORD AVENUE AS A RESTAURANT/BAR WITHOUT LIVE

ENTERTAINMENT

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info

Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name	Last Name		1(111/	State	Zip	Action	Change Owner
SHAILJA	ANAND	8210 ANNADANIEL DRIVE	Baltimore	MD	21237	Edit	Remove Owner

Comments

Date	Comment	Action	ĺ

02/18/2016	1/21/16 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01a Sales to Minor (admission of guilt) \$500 fine +\$125 admin fee \$625 total 30days to pay	Delete
	PAID IN FULL \$625.00 FROM HEARING DATED ON 01/21/16, INVOICE #100337 /sb	Delete
02/04/2016	Sent Invoice statement to licensee for the amount of \$625.00; Hearing Dated January 21, 2016 /sb	Delete
05/21/2015	Alcohol Awarness Course expires on 04/11/2019 (Shailja Anand)	Delete
05/14/2014	05/01/2014 Public Hearing re: Application of ownership Board APPROVED transfer	Delete
08/25/2011	8/18/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of license where establishment has been closed for more than 90 days due to a fire; application includes a request for live entertainment. Applicants withdrew request for live entertainment. BOARD APPROVED TRANSFER.	Delete
	6/9/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of license where establishment has been closed for more than 90 days due to a fire; application includes a request for live entertainment. POSTPONED in order to meet with the community.	Delete
	5/11 Transfer of ownership, request to add live entertainment, BD7-BWL, Stephen Marindany, Stephen Njagua, Tusker Enterprises, LLC	Delete
09/30/2010	9/1/10 Establishment is closed because of fire.	Delete
10/31/2005	6/2/05 Public hearing re: Application to transfer ownership & location of Class "B" BWL license presently in the name of John W. Morsberger, Jr., Secured Creditor for Scott Parry & Depaula Kemmer, Ventures, Inc. t/a Glenmore Garden at 4813 Belair Road to the applicants at the new location 5302 Frankford Avenue; application includes request to change class of license to a BD7 APPROVED	Delete

Print History (Print Card)

License num: LBD7 218

Address: 5302 FRANKFORD AVENUE

Trade Name: TUSKER LOUNGE

Comment:
Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:



Maryland Business Express

A Home

♣ Log In / Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

5302 FRANKFORD, LLC: W15773021

Order Documents

General Information

Filing History

Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:

W15773021

Business Name:

5302 FRANKFORD, LLC

Principal Office:

5302 FRANKFORD AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21206

Resident Agent:

SHAILJA ANAND

8210 ANANDANIEL DRIVE

BALTIMORE MD 21237

Status:

ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:

DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:

ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:

03/31/2014

State of Formation:

МD

Stock Status:

N/A

Close Status:

N/A

Q New Search

Orest Describeras

Your Progress

Business Entity Search

→ General Information

Document Order

Contact Information

September 28, 2017

Licensee(s): Seon Joo Lee (SS)

Bacchus Bar & Liquors, Inc., T/a Bacchus Bar & Liquors

1220 W. North Avenue 21217

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – March 30, 2017 – At approximately 11:52 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande and Det. Garrett entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Donj Soon Park, who was the attendant present at the location, informed Akinwande and Garrett that "we don't have a bar" in response to a request made by Akinwande for access to the tavern. Both Akinwande and Garrett left the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Park of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Rest Room Facilitates and Health Regulations – March 30, 2017 – At approximately 11:52 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. Upon completing an inspection of the establishment BLLC inspectors observed that the restrooms of the establishment needed paper towels, toilet paper, and soap.

Board's Information:

- (a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/12/2017.
- (b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 9/12/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto, Det. Greenhill, Det. Akinwande, and Det. Garrett on 9/12/2017.
- (c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/2/2014 in reference to:
 - Violation of Rule 5.03(a) Open and Operating Tavern at all Times
 - Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation
 - Violation of Rule 3.06 Sanitation and Safety
 - Violation of Rule 5.03(a) Open and Operating Tavern at all Times
 - Guilty
 - \$1000 fine + \$125 admin fee
 - \$1125 total fine paid
 - 1 month Suspension

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/12/2009 in reference to:

- Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minor
- Violation of Rule 4.18 Corporate Charter
- Guilty

- \$3000 fine
- \$125 admin fee waived
- \$3000 total fine paid

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/19/2008 in reference to:

- Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minor
- Guilty
- \$3000 fine
- \$750 suspended + \$125 admin fee waived
- \$2250 total fine paid

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/10/2008 in reference to:

- Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minor
- Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation
- Guilty
- \$3000 fine
- \$750 suspended
- \$2250 + \$125 admin fee
- \$2375 total fine paid

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/10/2006.

Board's Decision:

State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City 231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258 Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bacchus Bar and Liquors, Inc. T/A Bacchus Bar and Liquors 1220 West North Avenue Date: September 12, 2017

Licensee may be represented by Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM on the 28th day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Bacchus Bar and Liquors, 1220 West North Ave., Baltimore, MD ("the establishment").

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times – March 30, 2017 – At approximately 11:52 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. At this time, Det. Akinwande and Det. Garrett entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and attempted to gain access to the tavern portion of the premise. Mr. Donj Soon Park, who was the attendant present at the location, informed Akinwande and Garrett that "we don't have a bar" in response to a request made by Akinwande for access to the tavern. Both Akinwande and Garrett left the establishment and informed members of the Vice Unit and BLLC inspection division of the violation. Members from each team entered the establishment and informed Mr. Park of the violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii).

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Rest Room Facilitates and Health Regulations - March 30, 2017 – At approximately 11:52 PM, members of the Baltimore City Police Department's Vice Unit and members of the BLLC's Inspection Division conducted an undercover investigation of this establishment to determine if staff would grant access to the tavern portion of the licensed premises to patrons. Upon completing an inspection of the establishment BLLC inspectors observed that the restrooms of the establishment needed paper towels, toilet paper, and soap.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th Floor



Baltin	nore, Maryland, 21202-3258
INVEST	IGATION REPORT
Location Address:	1220 NORTH AVENUE WEST 21217 ▼
Licensee Information (Trade Name):	BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS
Corporation Name	BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS, INC.
License Type:	Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor ▼
Owner Email:	
Contact:	
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):	D.O.B.
Incident Date/Time:	4/5/2017 1:41:36 PM
Report Facts:	<u> </u>
The Establishment was violated for not operating as a B	D7 and unsatisfactory conditions in the restrooms.
Disregard the dates and times in the heading of this re	eport. Actual dates and times are in the body of this report.
Photos Taken:	

Liquons	WILLIAMS .	
Attach Additional Photos		
Report Prepared By:		
Inspector(s)	Submission Date	
i:0#.w baltimore\john.chrissomalliss	4/5/2017	
	Submit	



BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE CITY	ONERS OF BALTIMORE CITY
INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine Compliance	e 🛘 Compliance 🗎
311 Complaint ☐ Adult Entertainment ☐ Special Investigation ☐	☐ Special Investigation ☐
CORPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): BY CCHUSBAR + LIQUOYS + M	1518 41-100015-1M
ADDRESS: 1 3-30 NOVINO DATE AND TIME: 3/3-/17 11:52	ND TIME: 3/34/17 11/52
DISTRICT: CLASS 11 INSPECT	OR: (-15/21/ Chissimulia)
NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL: NONA SOCK HAY !	11411

External Appearance		(Heles
Clean and Free of Debris	_	Inspector Comments:
Internal Appearance		
Location of Bar	7	7
Shape of Bar		
Condition of Bar Area/Floors)	
Hot Water	_	
Disinfectant Solution	X)
Three Compartment Sink		Restroom
Package Goods/BD7 Checklist		Inspector Comments:
Bulletproof Partitioning	1	
Separate Pkg Goods Dept.)	
Separate Pkg Goods Store	7	AT 1. 9 1 1 10 00
Bar/Tavern Open and Operating	K	
Selling Household/Grocery	×	200 110x 1 cm 6
Dining Area		
Capacity		N 30 a)
Location of Dining Area		Public Safety
Condition of Dining Area/Floors		Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation	,	Fire Capacity:
Menu		Adult Entertainment - if Applicable
Business Records		License is Valid
Trader's License 1-010	1	Dancers Present 18 and older
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date Ssued: コープリング		antinora of prairies of
Employee Records		And Hear Souther
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice		Live Entertainment (Describe):
Numbers and Date:		
3/2017 DOM:	***************************************	
1391117/	/// · · · · · · · · /// · · · · · · · ·	
ood Invoices (If Applicable)		Outdoor Table Service

Code: Satisfactory = ✓ Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A-

1210-25-11 Inspector Signature

White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC

CITY Not Operating as AD7	TW Worning Rad lock (Gr sel to lected as anorgany stark	Must make kastrooms siven to LICENSEE. Must make kastrooms Schooling PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT	SIGNATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER	Obstale teld Under LEVA Delectus "Le de net Mere a BAR" Operate dantifictés Hongson Pare	
\ddot{c}	金町に口				

om: 14/008 169-25-64		ь	OLICE DEPA	DTMCNT	Carrier de			
orland STO		-	LTIMORE, M		Liquor Board Vic		Altempt .	2 Complaint Number 1-170312232
☐ Person	☐ Prop	perty 🔲 ۱	Vehicle 🗹	Miscellaneous	1220 W. North A		AINTIFF'S	a ²
Domestic Related	d Gang Related	Juversle Related	Hate Crime In	rvestigalive Stop	1 Date / Time Occurred 3/30/2017 @ 235		EXHIBIT	nad -
Unii 1844	7 Post of Occurrence 733	đ Reporting Area	© Street Code	10 CAD Hamber 290	11 Location Given by Dispa OR VIEW	cher g +	<u> F3</u>	n Réport No.
Casa Status Open Closed	14 Cate Disposition Cleared Not 6	15 Follow-up Cleared Yes V		17 Crime Classificatio	n 18 Describe Location of Off city bar	ines or		by Crime Wa es [¥] No
	me (Lest, First, MI), or Fi latto, A	ion Name if Business		Reside	nce / Address (Include City, C	oursty State, Zip)	Age DOB	Height Weight
-	7	r Pacific Islander	Native American/Al	eskan Native 🔲 Oth	Gender: Male		Hispanic or Letino Not Hispanic or Letino	Unknown
vinera Employad or Sci BPD	nool Attending (Include	City Located)	Occup poli		Plours of Employmen		Other Phone	.50
1 Injuries and Location	n on Body		Victim's Condision	Victim Hospitalized	Facility	22 Vicim / A	ssallarii Relationship 23 C	Current / Former Cons
4 Reporting Name (L Person Same	ust, First, MII) #20		Sex Race	Age DOB	Address (Include City: Count	y State, Zip)	Residence Phone	Other Phone
	rden Neme (Lest, Fin	st, MI)		Address (Include 0	Diy, County, State, Zip)		Residence Phone	Other Phone
Suspect Name (La	nt, First, Mh Dong soon		Address (Include C	ty, County, State, Zip)			Age DOB	Height Weight
ara-	 , -	or Pacific Islander	Native American(A)		Gender W Male		i i Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino	Unknown
omplezion Hi	air Color/Length/Style		Hart	Eyes Fac		eeth	Shiri/Cont	
ants :	Sho	061	Additional Del	scriptors (Yatious, Piero	nga, Scara, Marka, Accent, et	:)	Am	est Number
7 Trademarks of Susp	pect(s) (Action / Conven	sation)) 26 F	foint of Entry	20 Location Las	Seen	30 Manner of Escape	31 Direction of E
Z Wespan / Means of	'Attack		III Method Used to Co	ommit Crime	34 Type :	f Property Taken		35 Total Loss Va
8 Vehicle Suspect	Victim Stolen Towed	Consec Tags the ember		State Expiration	Vehicle Year Make	Model	Body Style Colo	or Misson
formation	000				Coors Locked Windows Ch	1	Besory In Car Spane 1	į
	Name (Lest, First, MI)		1 -	No 🗆 Yes 🗎 No 🛭	Yes No Yes C		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Ye	
i riogazzoa cariori	amine femor's user, set l	39 Method of	t					est Check 43 Dwner N
			TINET	hto Exidence (of Stripping / Tamporing			
			 				Yes 🗆 No 🗆 Yes	
4 Tow Location	Yowed From		ocation Towed To		Towed by			
13 Recovered by 14 Yow Location information 15 Detective Notified	Toward From		Sequence No.	Assignment	Toward by Unit Number Date	Tow True	Yes 🗆 No 🗆 Yes	□ No □ Yes □
44 Tow Location			Sequence No.	Assignment Number Time	1	Tow True	Yes No Yes	□ No □ Yes □
4 Yow Location Information Location S Detactive Notified T Crime Lab Technic Communications S	tan Name	Erogicest (Time	Sequence No.	Number Time	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Perso	Tow True	Yes No Yes	No Yes C
4 Tow Location Information Location Information III Detactive Notified III Technic III Technic III Communications S Notified III Yes	tan Name upervisor 50 Citywide 10 No 1 Yes	Erogicest (Time	Sequence No.	Number Time	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Perso	Tow True	Yes No Yes	No Yes C
4 Tow Location storaution storaution 15 Detactive Notified 17 Crime Lab Technic 19 Communications S Notified 17 Yes 12 Copies Forwarded	tan Name uppyvisor 50 Citywide 12 No 12 Yes To	Brosacest Time	Sequence No. 3Unit	Number Time m Assistance/Incident in (s) Provided Yes	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Person fromseion Explain	Tow True	Yes No Yes	Dats Time
4 Tow Location storaution storaution 15 Detactive Notified 17 Crime Lab Technic 19 Constructions S Notified 17 Ceptes Forwarded Control Sections 19 Provinces In the Indian Indian Indian Indian Indian Indian Indian Indian	ten Name uppyvisor S0 Citywide 12 No	Broadcast Time No Plans C2 Preparty Las	Sequence No. 3Unit	Number Time m Assistance/Incident in (s) Provided Yes	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Perso	Tow True	Yes No Yes	Dats Time
4 Tow Location Information III Detactive Notified III Technical II Te	ten Name uppyvisor 50 Citywide 10 No 1 Yes To Community of any proced- restpoint (4) Lin of addition Bar and Liquor h Ave 21217	Broadcast Time No P No Prepary List and notification, holiday	Sequence No. 3Unit	Number Time m Assistance/Incident in (s) Provided Yes	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Person fromseion Explain	Tow True	Yes No Yes	Dats Time
4 Tow Location Information III Detactive Notified III Technical I	ten Name uppyvisor 50 Citywide 10 No 1 Yes To Community of any proced- restpoint (4) Lin of addition Bar and Liquor h Ave 21217	Broadcast Time No P No Prepary List and notification, holiday	Sequence No. 3Unit	Number Time m Assistance/Incident in (s) Provided Yes	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Person fromseion Explain	Tow True	Yes No Yes	Dats Time
Location Location alternation Location Information Location Information Inform	ten Name uppyvisor 50 Citywide 10 No 1 Yes To Community of any proced- restpoint (4) Lin of addition Bar and Liquor h Ave 21217	Broadcast Time No Preparty Last and nethodoxy	Sequence No. 3Unit 51 Victi For	Number Time in Assistance/incident in in(s) Provided Yes ten and estadaulimited avecant, and reaches, seleption [Assignment]	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Person fromseion Explain	Tow True	Yes No Yes	Date Time
44 Town Location Information Location Information Info	tan Name upprysor S0 Cnywide 12 Yes To 12 Yes To 13 Yes S Bar and Liquor 14 Yes Bar and Liquor 15 Yes A Yes 15 Yes To 15 Yes	Broadcast Time No Preparty Last and nethodoxy	Sequence No. 3Unit 51 Victs Form	Number Time In Assistance/Incident in In Assistance/Incident in In Sprovided Yes In and related habitated executions, additionable, telephone	Unit Number Date 48 Hot Desk Perso formation Explain Di No Resembersprint Set preparty invest a number dess, time (5) Ust all as	Tow True Time 46 It NoteSect	Yes No Yes	Dats Time

POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime / Incident SUPPLEMENT REPORT Attempt 2 Complaint Number Form 94/007 1160-25-63 **BALTIMORE, MARYLAND** 1-170312233 Liquor Board Violation 3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip) Continuation Follow Up 2 1220 W. North Ave a 2 Vehicle Missing Person 4 Date / Time of This Report 5 Arrest / Custody Number 1 П 3/31/2017 @ 0101 hrs Post of Occurrence ed Reporting Area 11 Original Report Date / Time 12 Offense / Incident Changed From 4844 733 290 same #4 3 Case Statu 14 Multiple Clearance 15 Case Disposition 16 Follow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification Explain Open Closed Yes No Cleared Not Cleared Yes V No Name (Last, First, Mi), or Firm Name if Business Residence / Address (Include City, County, State, Zip) DOS Gatto, A 601 E. Fayette St Hispanic or Letino **√**Male Etholeto Black White Asien or Pedific Islander Native American/Alaskan Native Other Not Hispanic or Latino Femal Confid Nesselve: (1) Continuation of any preceding items. (2) Property Lating, in include property taken and sets editationated evidence property: hat property invent Sections in the streport, include nemes and enset numbers of all persons are meated. Explain any crime/incident details. (3) Lating additional in the continuation of the continuat On 3/30/2107 at approx 2352 hours. The BPD Vice unit along with the Baltimore City Liquor Board where conducting LBD7 checks at various LBD7 bars within Baltimore City. During this detail we used two BPD undercovers, Det. Garrett and Det. Akinwande. The detail unit included Chief Fassler, Agent Chrisimallis, Det. Grennhill and your writer Det. Gatto. At this time the two undercovers entered Bacchus Bar located at 1220 W. North Ave. While inside the bar Det. Akinwande asked if he and Det. Garrett could use the back bar to have drinks. The night employee/manager Dongsoon Park told the undercovers, "we dont have a bar". At this time Det. Akinwande and Det, Garrett left the location and notified Det, Greenhill of the violation. We then entered Bacchus Bar and Liquors and met with Mr. Dongsoon Park. Det. Greenhill explained the situation and that two undercover BPD Detectives where denied entry of the bar. Det. Greenhill explained that the bar must remain open to the public if he is going to be open for buisness with his packaged goods. Mr. Park was advised that a report would be forwarded to the Liquor Board for review. All event occurred in Baltimore City, Maryland. Reporting Person's Signature I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No Assignment Gatto, A 1115 VICE 23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sgt. Leisher Secuence No Asskonment Sonatura G307 VICE

6 Referred To

25 Reviews

24 RMS Data Entered By

Sequence No.



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal ▼ | License-Transfer ▼ | One-Day ▼ | Add New License ▼ | Query ▼ | Help ▼

License Detail

Close the License

Print License

Print Renewal Letter

<< Go Back

5/16/17 CORPU T.L.

License Info

License Num: LBD7 264

Cert Num: 0749

Fee: \$1,320.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017

License Year: 2017

CR Number: 12153785

Payment Date: 04-28-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [

2017 Trader's License

Update Info

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS, INC. Trade Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS

Zone Code: 19

Phone: 410-669-5351

Block Num: 1220

Street: NORTH AVENUE WEST

City: BALTIMORE

State: MD

CR Number: 12153785

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT/DANCING AND

LIQUOR STORE - BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info

Alternate Mailing Address

Zip: 21217

License Owners

First Name	Last Name	Street	City	State		Action	Change Owner
SEON JOO	LEE S.S.	12077 SAND HILL MANOR DRIVE	MARRIOTTSVILLE	MD	21105	Edit	Remove Owner

Comments

Date	Comment	A	ction
	Į.		

04/26/2016	Licensee brought another check written out correctly new check #6954 /sb	Delete
04/22/2016	Spoke with Seon Joo Lee on the phone and explain check #6945 was spelled out incorrectly, she will come back down to office on Monday, 04/25/16 /sb	Delete
04/17/2015	PAID \$1,125.00 FOR HEARING DATED ON 10/02/14 /sb	Delete
03/25/2015	PAST DUE LETTER SENT TO MERCHANT TO RECOVER AMOUNT OF \$1,125.00/sb	Delete
03/12/2015	MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD \$1375.00 FOR HEARING ON 10/02/14.	Delete
	10/2/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 5.03(c) GUILTY \$250 Violation of Rule 3.02 (Cooperation) GUILTY \$250 Violation of Rule 3.06 (Sanitation and Safety) GUILTY \$250 Violation of Rule 5.03 (a) GUILTY \$250 (\$1000 Fine + \$125 admin fee \$1250 Fine 1 MONTH SUSPENSION to start 10/10/14) 30 days to pay	Delete
11/30/2009	11/24/09 \$100 COMPLIANCE CONF.PAID IN FULL #70430	Delete
03/16/2009	03/16/09 \$3000 FINE PAID IN FULL \$66064	Delete
03/13/2009	03/12/09 Public hearing re: Violation of rules 4.01(a) & rule 4.18. DECISION: RULE 4.01(a) GUILTY \$3000, WAIVED ADM.FEE = \$3000	Delete
11/14/2008	07/18/08 \$2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #64489	Delete
11/14/2008	06/19/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a) DECISION: GUILTY \$3000/SUSPENDED \$750,\$125 ADM.FEE WAIVED.FINE \$2250	Delete
02/19/2008	02/19/08 FINE \$2375 PAID IN FULL #62009	Delete
01/14/2008	01/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a)and rule 3.02 DECISION: rule 4.01(A)GUILTY \$3000/SUSPENDED \$750 & RULE 3.02 GUILTY \$500 + \$125 ADM.FEE = \$2375	Delete

Print History (Print Card)

License num: LBD7 264

Address: 1220 NORTH AVENUE WEST

Trade Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS

Comment:	
	A.
	dd Comment

Hold Info





O Maryland Business Express

Home

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

BACCHUS BAR & LIQUOR, INC.: D10782977

Order Documents

General Information

Filing History

Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:

D10782977

Business Name:

BACCHUS BAR & LIQUOR, INC.

Principal Office:

1220 WEST NORTH AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21217

Resident Agent:

MASLAN, MASLAN AND ROTHWELL, P.A. GARY R. MASLAN, ESQUIRE 7508 EASTERN AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21224-1919

Status:

INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:

CORPORATION

Business Code:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:

08/03/2005

State of Formation:

MD

Stock Status:

STOCK

Close Status:

YES

Q New Search

Order Documents

Œ	Your	Progress

☑ Business Entity Search

→ General Information

□ Document Order

Contact Information